T™M 5-4120-336-24P

TECHNICAL MANUAL

ORGANIZATIONAL, DIRECT SUPPORT AND GENERAL SUPPORT
MAINTENANCE REPAIR
PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS
(INCLUDING DEPOT MAINTENANCE REPAIR PARTYS)

AIR CONDITIONER, VERTICAL: COMPACT,
SELF-CONTAINED, AIR COOLED,
ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVEN
115 VOLTS, AC, 50/60 HERTZ, SINGLE PHASE
6000 BTU/HR COOLING, 4500 BTU/HR HEATING
(HARVEY W. HOTTEL MODEL CV-6-5/6-15)
NSN 4120-00-935-1608

This copy is a reprint which includes current
pages from Changes 1,

HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

20 DECEMBER 1978



TM 5-4120-336-24P
C2

CHANGE HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
NO. 2 WASHINGTON, D. C,, 15 July 1991

Organizational, Direct Support and General Support Maintenance
Repair Parts and Special Tools List
(Including Depot Maintenance Repair Parts)

AIR CONDITIONER, VERTICAL COMPACT, SELF-CONTAINED,
AIR COOLED, ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVEN 115 VOLTS,
AC, 50/60 HERTZ, SINGLE PHASE 6000 BTU/HR COOLING,
4500 BTU/HR HEATING (HARVEY W. HOTTEL MODEL CV-6-5/6-15)
NSN 4120-00-935-1608

Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited

TM 5-4120-336-24P, 20 December 1978, is changed as follows:

1. Remove and insert pages as indicated below. New or changed text material is indicated by a
vertical bar in the margin. An illustration change is indicated by a miniature pointing hand.

Remove pages Insert pages
11 through 14 11 through 14
23 and 24 23 and 24

37 and 38 37 and 38
41/42 41/42

3. Retain this sheet in front of manual for reference purpose.

By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

CARL E. VUONO
General, United States Army
Chief of Saff

Official:

PATRICIA P. HICKERSON
Colonel, United Sates Army
The Adjutant General

DISTRIBUTION: To be distributed in accordance with DA Form 12-25E, (qty rgr bl no. 0116).



TM 5-4120-336-24P

C1
CHANGE HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
NO. 1 WASHINGTON, D.C., 28 January 1987

Organizational, Direct Support and General Support
Maintenance Repair Parts and Special Tools Lists
(Including Depot Maintenance Repair Parts)

AIR CONDITIONER, VERTICAL: COMPACT,
SELF-CONTAINED, AIR-COOLED,
ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVEN
115 VOLTS, AC, 50/60 HERTZ, SINGLE PHASE
6000 BTU/HR COOLING, 4500 BTU/HR HEATING
(HARVEY W. HOTTEL MODEL CY6-5/6-15)
NSN 4120-01-172-8841

TM 5-4120-336-24P, 20 December 1978, is changed as follows:
1. Title is changed as shown above.
2. Remove and insert pages as indicated below. New or changed text material

is indicated by a vertical bar in the margin. An illustration change is indicaged
by a miniature pointing hand.

Remove pages Insert pages
i/iid i/1i
19 and 20 19 and 20

3. Retain this sheet in front of manual for reference purposes.

By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

JOHN A. WICKHAM, JR.
General, United States Army
Official: Chief of Staff

R. L. DILWORTH
Brigadier General, United States Army
The Adjutant General

DISTRIBUTION:

To be distributed in accordance with DA Form 12-25A, Organizational, Direct
Support and General Support Maintenance requirements for Air Conditioner, Vertical
Compact, Self-Contained, 600 BTU Cool1/4500 BTU Heat, 115V, AC, 50/60HZ, 1PH (CV-6-
5/6-15)



*TM 5-4120-336-24P

TECHNICAL MANUAL HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
NO. 5-4120-336-24P Washington,DC, 20 December 1978

ORGANIZATIONAL, DIRECT SUPPORT AND GENERAL SUPPORT
MAINTENANCE REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS

(INCLUDING DEPOT MAINTENANCE REPAIR PARTYS)

Air Conditioner, Vertical: Compact,
Self-Contained, Air-Cooled,
Electric Motor Driven
115 Volts, AC, 50/60 Hertz, Single Phase
6000 BTU/HR Cooling, 4500 BTU/HR Heating

(Harvey W. Hottel Model CY6-5/6-15)
NSN 4120-01-172-8841 l

Current as of 12 September 1978
REPORTING ERRORS AND RECOMMENDING IMPROVEMENTS

Y ou can help improve this manual. If you find any mistake or if you know of away to improve the pro-
cedures, please let us know. Mail your letter, DA Form 2028 (Recommended Changes to Publications and
Blank Forms), or DA Form 2028-2 located in the back of this manual direct to: Commander, U.S. Army
Troop Support Command, ATTN: AMSTR-MCTS, 4300 Goodfellow Boulevard, St. Louis, MO 63120-1798. .
A reply will be furnished directly to you.

Table of Contents

Listing Ilus

Page Figure

SECTIONLL]  INTRODUCTION .......iiititit e X )
SECTION_LL]  REPAIR PARTS LIST ...\ttt et et
Group 01f  Casing, Guards, Grilles, Drain Tubes, Panels and Filter. .. .......

Guard, Duct Cover and SCreen . . ...y
Casing Grilles, Panels, Filter and Drain Tube . . ...............
JUNCtion BOX ASSEMBIY ... ...\ 2
JUNCEION BOX . . oo
Start Relay and Start Capacitor . ... 3.1
03 Control Panel Assembly. ... 4
04, Block-Off Panel ASSEMBIY . .. ...t 5
(05]  Fan AsSembIy. ... 19 6
06.  Motor ASSEMBIY. ... .. ..ot 7]
07)  Heater AsSembly. ... ...t B
[08]  Wiring Harness and Clamps . . ... ..vviees et [I%
[09.1  Refrigeration PIDING . . . ...\ v vt 4]
10,  Valves, Pressure Switchesand Piping . ... o
11 High and Low Pressure Switches and Enclosure ..ol 32
12]  Compressor ASSEMDIY . ... ..ot 33
13 ACCESSOrY ITeMS . . ot 3
4] BulkMaterial ...............co i 35
SECTION Ill.  SPECIAL TOOLS LIST (Not Applicable)

SECTION NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
INDEX

* This manual supersedes TM 5-4120-336-24P, 15 November 1974, including all changes.

Change 1 I/(ii blank)



TM 5-4120-336-24P

Section I. INTRODUCTION
1. Scope. Code Definition
This manual lists repair parts, special tools, test,
measurement, and diagnostic equipment (TMDE), PA Item procured and stocked for antici-
and other support equipment required for operation pated or known usage.
and performance of organizational, direct support, PB Item procured and stocked for insur-
general support and depot maintenance of the air ante purpose because essentiality dic-
conditioner. tates that a minimum quantity be
available in the supply systems.
2 General. PC Item procured and stocked and which
_ ) ) . otherwise would be coded PA except
a.[Section 11} Repair Parts List. A list of re- that it is deteriorative in nature.
pair parts authorlzeq for use in the performance_ of PD Support item, excluding support equip-
maintenance. The list also includes parts whlch ment, procured for initial issue or out-
must be remo_ved for replacement of the authorized fitting and stocked only for subsequent
_parts. Pafts lists are composed of a_ssembly groups or additional initial issues or out-
in ascending _numeflcal_ sequence, _W|th the parts in fitting. Not subject to automatic
each group listed in flgure_and _|tem number se- replenishment.
guence. Bulk matgrlals are listed in NSN sequence, PE Support equipment procured and
as the last group ir_Section TT] stocked for initial issue or outfitting to
b. Section 111 - Special Tools List. (Not appli- specified maintenance repair
cable). activities.
c.[Section 1V]- National Stock Number and PF Support equipment which will not be
Part Number Index. A list, in ascending numer- stocked but which will be centrally
ical sequence, of all National Stock Numbers ap- procured on demand. _
pearing in the listings, followed by a list, in al- PG Item procured and stocked to provide
phanumeric sequence, of all part numbers for sustained support for the life of the
appearing in the listings. National Stock Number equipment. It is applied to an item
and part numbers are cross-referenced to each illus- peculiar to the equipment which, be-
tration figure and item number appearance. cause of probable discontinuance or
shutdown of production facilities,
3. Explanation of Columns. would prove uneconomical to re-
produce at a later time.
The following provides an explanation of col- KD An item of a depot overhaul/repair kit
umns found in the tabular listings: and not purchased separately. Depot
a. lllustration. This column is divided as fol- kit defined as a kit that provides items
lows: required at the time of overhaul or
(1) Figure Number. Indicates the figure repair. . .
number of tghe illustration in which the ite?n is KF An item of mamtenancc_e kit and nqt
shown. purchased separately. Maintenance Kit
) defined as a kit that provides an item
_ 2 I_tem Number. The number used to iden- that can be replaced at organizational
tify each item called out in the illustration. or intermediate levels of maintenance.
b. Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability KB Item included in both a depot over-
Codes (SMR). haul/repair kit and a maintenance Kit.
(1) Source Code. Source codes are assigned MO Item to t?e manufactured or fabricated
to support items to indicate the manner of acquir- at organizational level. _
ing support items for maintenance, repair, or over- MF Item to be manufactured or fabricated
haul of end items. Source codes are entered in the at the direct support maintenance
first and second positions of the Uniform SMR Code level. .
MH Item to be manufactured or fabricated

format as follows:

at the general support maintenance



TM 5-4120-336-24P

Code Definition
level.
MD Item to be manufactured or fabricated
at the depot maintenance level.
AO Item to be assembled at organizational
level.
AF Item to be assembled at direct support
maintenance level.
AH Item to be assembled at general sup-
port maintenance level.
AD Item to be assembled at depot mainte-
nance level.
XA Item is not procured or stocked be-

cause the requirements for the item
will result in the replacement of the
next higher assembly.

XB Item is not procured or stocked. If not
available through salvage, requisition.
XD A support item that is not stocked.

When required, item will be procured
through normal supply channels.

NOTE

Cannibalization or salvage may be
used as a source of supply for any
items source coded above except those
coded XA or XD.

(2) Maintenance Code. Maintenance codes
are assigned to indicate the levels of maintenance
authorized to use and repair support items. The
maintenance codes are entered in the third and
fourth positions of the Uniform SMR Code format
as follows:

(a) The maintenance code entered in the
third position will indicate the lowest maintenance
level authorized to remove, replace, and use the sup-
port item. The maintenance code entered in the
third position will indicate one of the following lev-
els of maintenance.

Code Application/Explanation

C Crew or operator maintenance per-
formed within organizational
maintenance.

0 Support item is removed, replaced,
used at the organizational level.

I Support item is removed, replaced,
used by the direct support element of
integrated direct support
maintenance.

F Support item is removed, replaced,
used at the direct support level.

Code Application/Explanation
H Support item is removed, replaced,
used at the general support level.
D Support items that are removed, re-

placed, used at depot, mobile depot,
specialized repair activity only.

NOTE

Codes “I” and “F” will be considered
the same by direct support units.

(b) The maintenance code entered
fourth position indicates whether the item is to be
repaired and identifies the lowest maintenance
level with the capability to perform complete repair
(i.e., all authorized maintenance functions). This
position will contain one of the following mainte-
nance codes:

Code Application/Explanation

0] The lowest maintenance level capable
of complete repair of the support item
is the organizational level.

F The lowest maintenance level capable
of complete repair of the support item
is the direct support level.

H The lowest maintenance level capable
of complete repair of the support item
is the general support level.

D The lowest maintenance level capable
of complete repair of the support item
is the depot level.

L Repair restricted to designated spe-
cialized repair activity.

z Nonreparable. No repair is authorized.

B No repair is authorized. The item may

be reconditioned by adjusting, lubri-
cating, etc., at the user level. No parts
or special tools are procured for the
maintenance of this item.

(3) Recoverability Code. Recoverability
codes are assigned to support items to indicate the
disposition action on unserviceable items. The re-
coverability code is entered in the fifth position of
the Uniform SMR Code format as follows:

Recoverability
Codes Definition

z Nonreparable item. When un-
serviceable, condemn and dis-
pose at the level indicated in



Recoverability
Codes Definition

Position 3.

0 Reparable item. When un-
economically reparable, con-
demn and dispose at or-
ganizational level.

F Reparable item. When un-
economically reparable, con-
demn and dispose at the direct
support level.

H Reparable item. When un-
economically reparable, con-
demn and dispose at the general
support level.

D Reparable item. When beyond
lower level repair capability, re-
turn to depot. Condemnation
and disposal not authorized
below depot level.

L Reparable item. Repair, con-
demnation, and disposal not au-
thorized below depot/specialized
repair activity level.

A Item requires special handling
or condemnation procedures be-
cause of specific reasons (i.e.,
precious metal content, high
dollar value, critical material or
hazardous material). Refer to
appropriate manuals/directives
for specific instructions.

c. National Stock Number. Indicates the Na-
tional. Stock Number assigned to the item and will
be used for requisitioning purposes.

d. Part Number. Indicates the primary number
used by the manufacturer which controls the design
and characteristics of the item by means of its en-
gineering drawings, specifications standards, and
inspection requirements to identify an item or
range of items.

NOTE

When a stock numbered item is requi-
sitioned, the repair part received may
have a different part number than the
part being replaced.

e. Federal Supply Code for Manufacturer
(FSCM). The FSCM is a 5-digit numeric code listed
in SB 708-42 which is used to identify the manu-
facturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc.

TM 5-4120-336-24P

f. Description. Indicates the Federal item
name and, if required, a minimum description to
identify the item. Items that are included in Kkits
and sets are listed below the name of the kit or set
with the quantity of each item in the kit or set indi-
cated in the quantity incorporated in unit column.
When the part to be used differs between serial
numbers of the same model, the effective serial
numbers are shown as the last line of the descrip-
tion. In the Special Tools List, the initial basis of
issue (1301) appears as the last line in the entry for
each special tool, TMDE, and support equipment.
When density of equipments supported exceeds den-
sity spread indicated in the basis of issue, the total
authorization is increased accordingly.

g. Unit of Measure (U/M). Indicates the stan-
dard of the basic quantity of the listed items as used
in performing the actual maintenance function.
This measure is expressed by a two-character alpha-
betical abbreviation (e.g., ea, in, pr, etc.). When the
unit of measure differs from the unit of issue, the
lowest unit of issue that will satisfy the required
units of measure will be requisitioned.

h. Quantity Incorporated in Unit. Indicates
the quantity of the item used in the breakout shown
on the illustration figure, which is prepared for a
functional group, sub functional group, or an assem-
bly. A “V” appearing in this column in lieu of a
guantity indicates that no specific quantity is appli-
cable (e.g., shims, spacers, etc.).

4. Special Information.

a. Repair parts kits and gasket sets appear as
the last entries in the repair parts listing for the
figure in which its parts are listed as repair parts or
are listed at the end of the repair parts listing for
the last figure containing parts of the Kit.

b. The following publication pertains to the air
conditioner and its components.

TM 5-4120-336-14 Operator, Organizational,
Direct Support and General
Support Maintenance

Manual

c. ldentification of the usable on codes included
in the description column of this publication are:

Code Used On
CUsS Serial No. Ranges 100-399
CvVvs Serial No. Ranges 400 and up

Items not coded are applicable to all models.



TM 5-4120-336-24P

5. How to Locate Repair Parts.

a. When National Stock Number or Part Num-
ber is Unknown:

(1) First. Using the table of contents, deter-
mine the assembly group within which the repair
part belongs. This is necessary since illustrations
are prepared for assembly groups, and listings are
divided into the same groups.

(2) Second. Find the illustration covering
the assembly group to which the repair part be-
longs.

(3) Third. Identify the repair part on the il-
lustration and note the illustration figure and item
number of the repair part.

(4) Fourth. Using the Repair Parts Listing,
find the figure and item number noted on the illus-
tration.

b. When National Stock Number or Part Num-
ber is Known.

(1) First. Using the Index of National Stock
Numbers and Part Numbers, find the pertinent Na-
tional stock number or part number. This index is in

ascending NSN sequence followed by a list of part
numbers in ascending alphanumeric sequence,
cross-referenced to the illustration figure number
and item number.

(2) Second. After finding the figure and item
number, locate the figure and item number in the
repair parts list.

6. Abbreviations.

Abbreviations Explanation

Vv as required

ea each

ft feet (foot)

rl roll

id inside diameter
in. inch(es)

Ig long (length)
mtg mounting (s)
No. Number(s)

od outside diameter
u/w used with



TNG- 4120- 336-
(1)

| LLUSTRATI ON
(A (B
FIG ITEM
NO  NO

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

1 10

1 11

1 12

1 13

1 14

1 14

1 15

1 16

1 17

1 18

1 19

1 20

24P
(2)

PAQZZ

PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

MDQzZ

PAQZZ
XBOzzZ

PAQZZ

XDozz
XDozz

MDQZZ

XBOzzZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ

XBOzzZ

(3)

NATI ONAL
STOCK
NUMBER

5305- 00- 993- 1848

5310- 00- 821- 2366

5305- 00- 984- 6195

5310- 00- 045- 3299

5310- 00- 809- 8544

5305- 00- 984- 6196

5320- 00- 932-1972

5305- 00- 984- 6194

5320- 00- 882- 8388

(4

PART
NUMBER

MB35207- 265

13214E3469
13216E9517
MB35205- 247
MB35338- 42
MB27183-7
13214E3544
MB35206- 248
13214E3551

ASTMD1056SBE42CF

AD4A2H
13217E6814

MB35206- 246

13218E8065
13218E6977

ASTMD1056SBF42C

13218E8064
AD4A3H

13214E3662
13218E7078

13211E8215

(5)

FSCM

96906

97403
97403
96906
96906
96906
97403
96906
97403

81346

07707
97403

96906

97403
97403

81346

97403
07707
97403
97403

97403

(6)

DESCRI PTI ON
SECTION Il - REPAIR PARTS LI ST
GROUP 01 - CASING GUARDS, GRILLES, DRAIN TUBES,

PANELS AND FI LTER

SCREW MACHI NE: CONDENSER CO L GUARD MIG NO. 10-32 THD SI ZE,
3/4 IN LG

WASHER: CONDENSER CO L GUARD MIG

GUARD, CONDENSER CO L

SCREW MACHI NE: SCREEN MIG NO 8-32 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG
WASHER, LOCK: SCREEN AND DUCT COVER MIG

WASHER, FLAT: SCREEN AND DUCT COVER MIG

SCREEN, FRESH AIR

SCREW MACHI NE: DUCT COVER MIG, NO. 8-32 THD SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG
COVER: CRB DUCT

GASKET: COVER

MANUFACTURE FROM P/ N ASTMD1056SBF42CF (81346)
RI VET, BLIND: | NFORMATI ON PLATE MIG
PLATE, | NFORVATION: Cl RCUI T BREAKER RESET

SCREW MACHI NE: ACCESS COVER MIG, NO. 8-32 THD Sl ZE,
5/8 IN. LG

COVER, ACCESS
COVER, SERVI CE

GASKET, ACCESS COVER
MANUFACTURE FROM P/ N ASTMD1056SBE42CF2 (81346)

PLATE, | NFORVATI ON: SERVI CE VALVES

RI VET, BLIND: | NSTRUCTI ON PLATE MIG

PLATE, | NFORVATI ON: REFRI GERANT CHARG NG
PLATE, | NFORVATI ON: FAN ROTATI ON

PLATE, MO STURE | NDI CATI ON

USABLE ON CODE

(7

UM

Ty or T

T

T

T T

z

T T reg

(8)
INC

I'N
UNIT

10

10

12



TM 5-4120-336-24P

TS 4120-336-24PN1

Figure 1. Guard, duct cover and screen.



TNB- 4120- 336- 24P

(1)

| LLUSTRATI CN
A (B
FIG ITEM
NO  NO
2 1

2 2

2 3

2 3

2 4
2 5

2 5

2 6

2 7

2 8

2 9

2 10
2 11
2 12
2 13
2 13
2 14
2 15
2 16
2 17
2 17
2 18
2 19
2 20
2 21
2 22
2 23
2 24
2 25
2 25
2 26

(2)

PACZZ

PACZZ
XBQzz
XBQzz

MDQZZ

XBQzz
XBQzz

MDQzZZ

PACZZ
XBQzz
PACZZ

PACZZ

XBQzz
PACZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
XBQzzZ

MDQzZ

MDQzZ

XBQzz
XBQzZ

MDQzZ

PACZZ
XBQzz
PACZZ

MDQzZ

PACZZ

MDQzZ

XBQzzZ
XBQzz

MDQzZ

(3)

NATI ONAL
STOCK
NUVBER

5305- 00- 984- 6195

5320- 00- 296- 3092

4130- 00- 105- 9292

5320- 00- 932- 1972

5305- 00- 984- 6194

5330- 00- 285- 9314

5305- 00- 283- 4649

5310- 00- 880- 9344

5320- 00- 847- 4471

(4)
PART
NUMBER

MB35206- 247

13214E3469
13214E3704- 2
13214E3477

ASTMD1056SBE42

13214E3706- 2
13214E3478

ASTMD1056SBE

MB20426AD4- 5- 5
13217E2344
908015

ADA2H

R655- 71C111
MB35206- 246
R655- 71C110
13220E5281
13214E3384

M LI 145

ASTMD1056SBE42CF

13218E7079-6

13218E7079

12-11-713-11
13218E9948
12-11014-12

M LI 14511

ADASH

AAB061T5251

13218E9882

13220E6701

(5)

FSCm

96906

97403
97403
97403

81346

97403
97403

81349

96906
97403
82866

07707

97450
96906
97450
97403
97403

81349

81346

97403

97403

94222
97403
94222

81349

07707

80201

97403

97403

(6)

DESCRI PTI ON

USABLE ON CCDE

SCREW MACHI NE: GRI LLE MIG AND FAN GUARD MG NO 8-32 THD Sl ZE,
3/4 IN. LG

WASHER FLAT: GRILLE MIG

GRILLE: DI SCHARGE (oY)
GRILLE cus
GASKET: GRILLE [oV/e]

MANUFACTURE FROM P/ N ASTMD1056SBE42CF2 (81346)

GRILLE: | NTAKE (oY)
GRILLE cus
GASKET: GRILLE (oY)

MANUFACTURE FROM P/ N ASTMD1056SBE42CF2 (81346)

RIVET, SOLID. PLATE MIG 1/8 IN. DIA 11/32 IN LG
PLATE, | NFORVATI ON: DAMPER OPERATI ON

FILTER, AIR 13-5/8 IN. W 8-9/16 IN. HGH 7/8 IN THK

RIVET BLIND: | NFORVATI ON PLATE MIG | DENTI FI CATI ON PLATE MIG
CHAI N ASSEMBLY MIG

PLATE, | DENTI FI CATI ON

SCREW NMACHI NE: TOP PANEL MTG NO 8-32 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN.

WASHER ASSEMBLY: TOP PANEL MIG (oY)
WASHER SEAL cus
PANEL, TOP

I NSULATION: - TOP PANEL, 25 IN. THK
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 5640- 00- 116- 6870

GASKET: TOP PANEL
MANUFACTURE FROM P/ N ASTMD1056SBE42CF2 (81346)

PLATE, | NFORVATI ON, SCHEMATI C REFRI GERATI ON (oY)
PLATE, | NFORVATI ON, SCHEMATI C REFRI GERATI ON cus

GASKET: LOWER PANEL
MANUFACTURE FROM P/ N ASTMD1056SBE42CF2 (81346)

SCREW PANEL FASTENER LOWER PANEL MIG
PANEL, LOWER
WASHER, RETAINING LOWER PANEL MIG

I NSULATI ON: LOMNER PANEL, .50 IN. THK
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 5640- 00- 116- 6870

RIVET, BLIND: | NFORMATI ON PLATE MIG

SPACER: | NFORMATI ON PLATE MIG
MANUFACTURE FROM P/ N AAG6061T5251NCD (80204)

PLATE, | NFORVATION, W RI NG DI AGRAM (oY)
PLATE, | NFORVATION, W RI NG DI AGRAM cus

I NSULATI ON: LOMER PANEL, .50 IN. THK
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 5640- 00- 116- 6870

(7

um

g T r gL T

e

e

g T rreE T TELL

g T

g T ¥ ¥

e

e

(8)
INC
IN
UNET

16

12

15
15

15



TM 5-4120-336-24P

/

Yo N JTi

(t]

T4

AN
e Y /£ \

// /%\v&
ey,
\ \ /w Y

, \J

TS 4120-336-24p/2

Casing grilles, panels, filter and drain tube.

Figure 2.



TMb- 4120- 336- 24P

(1)

| LLUSTRATI ON
(A (B
FIG ITEM
NO  NO
2 27
2 28
2 29
2 30
2 31
2 32
2 33
2 34
2 35
2 36
2 37
2 38
2 39
2 40
2 a1
2 42
2 43
2 a4
2 a5
2 46
2 a7
2 48
2 49
2 50
2 51
2 52
2 53
2 54
2 55
2 56
2 57
2 58
2 58

(2)

SMR

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ

MDQzZZ

PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
PBQZZ
XBOzz
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
XoBzz
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ

MoQzz

PAQZZ
XAQZZ

XBOzzZ

(3)

NATI ONAL
STOCK
NUMBER

5310- 00- 045- 3299

5310- 00- 809- 8544

5305- 00- 889- 2999

5310- 00- 088- 0551

5325- 00- 530- 9963

5310- 00- 530- 9963

4130- 00- 106- 5657

5310- 00- 081- 8087

5305- 00- 984- 4992

4730-00- 908- 3194

5315- 00- 234- 1856

5360- 00- 240- 6526

3110- 00- 136- 2696

5305- 00- 068- 0505

5310- 00- 809- 4058

4730-00-007- 9399

(4

PART

NUMBER
MB35338- 42
MB27183-7
13214E3556
MB35206- 217
M521044N04
13214E3471-1
13218E7077
12S1-14- 1AA
13218E7076

ASTMD1056SBE42CF2

5S83-1
13214E3546
13211E8322
13211E8305
MB24586CA8
M521044N06
MB35206- 232
13214E3471-2
13214E3471-1
MB35842- 11
13211E8323
MB24665- 155
13211E8412
13211E8411
13214E3486
13214E3484
MB90726- 5
MB27183- 10
13214E3386

ASTMD1056SBE42CF

13211E8178
13214E3365

13220E6995

(5)

FSCM

96906
96906
97403
96906
96906
97403
97403
71286
97403

81346

71286
97403
97403
97403
96906
96906
96906
97403
97403
96906
97403
96906
97403
97403
97403
97403
96906
96906
97403

81346

97403
97403

97403

(6)

DESCRI PTI ON

USABLE ON CODE

WASHER, LOCK: FAN GUARD MIG

WASHER, FLAT: FAN GUARD MIG

GUARD, FAN

SCREW MACHI NE: COVER MIG, NO. 4-40 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN LG
NUT, SELF-LOCKING COVER MIG NO. 4-40 THD SI ZE

COVER: ALTERNATOR ELECTRI CAL RECEPTACLE

PLATE, | NFORVATION: Cl RCUI T BREAKER RESET
STUD, TURNLOCK FASTENER. COVER MIG

COVER: ClI RCU T BREAKER ACCESS

GASKET: COVER
MANUFACTURE FROM P/ N ASTMD1056SBE42CF2 (81346)

WASHER, RETAI NI NG

CHANNEL cvCc
CHAI N ASSEMBLY

PENDANT

SPRI NG

NUT, SELF-LOCKING COVER MIG NO. 6-32 THD SI ZE

SCREW MACHI NE: COVER MIG, NO. 6-32 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN LG
COVER: ALTERNATOR ELECTRI CAL RECEPTACLE

COVER: ALTERNATOR ELECTRI CAL RECEPTACLE

CLAWP, HOSE

HOSE, DRAIN

PIN, COTTER

SPRI NG

BALL

TUBE, DRAIN. LEFT SIDE

TUBE, DRAIN. RIGHT SIDE

SCREW MACHI NE: CASI NG ATTACHVENT, 1/4-28 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN. LG
WASHER, FLAT: CASI NG ATTACHVENT

PANEL, BOTTOM

GASKET: BOTTOM PANEL
MANUFACTURE FROM P/ N ASTMD1056SBE42CF2 (81346)

PLUG PI PE: DRAI N CONNECTI ON
CASI NG cvC

CASI NG cus

(7

g RrERTREREERERERRERERRESR EERERRERELRERR S

T

T

(8)

I NC
IN
UNIT



TM 5-4120-336-24P

\J @\33 TS 4120-336-24p/3

Figure 3. Junction box.

10



TMb- 4120- 336- 24P

(1)

| LLUSTRATI ON
A (B
FIG ITEM
NO  NO
3 1
3 2
3

3

3 3
3 4
3 5
3 6
3 7
3 8
3 9
3 10
3 11
3 12
3 13
3 14
3 15
3 16
3 16
3 17
3 18
3 18
3 19
3 19
3 20
3 21
3 22
3 23
3 24
3 25
3 26

(2)

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ

MDQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ

(3)

NATI ONAL
STOCK
NUMBER

5330- 00- 808- 0794

5310- 00- 880- 9344

5305- 00- 356- 6102

5310-00- 275- 6813

5355-00-171- 2442

5310- 00- 596- 7691

2990- 00- 451- 4838

5305-01- 025-5770

5310- 00- 579- 0079

5305- 00- 984- 4988

5925- 00- 009- 3005

5310- 00- 902- 6676

5305- 00- 984- 6196

5340- 00- 247- 6226

5310-00-877-5797

5305- 00- 995- 3444

5310- 00- 014- 5850

5310- 00- 045- 3296

(4

PART
NUMBER

12-11-203-11
12-11014-12
13218E9887- 1
13218E2927
12-11-303-11

13214E3412

C13853- 1420
B43310- 1
MB35335- 32.
A37693
B48701X22- 00

MB35206- 226

MB35333- 37
MB35206- 228
13215E9828
006- 10245
APGHI1RR1799- 4
13216E6206- 4
M521083N3
R655- 71C143
13220E5386
R655- 71C142- 2
13220E5385- 2
MB35206- 248
M521104D3
13211E8376-5
MB21044N3

MB35207- 266

MB27183- 42

MB35338- 43

(5)

FSCM

94222
94222
97403
97403
94222

97403

78553
41625
96906
41625
41625

96906

96906
96906
97403
74193
81541
97403
96906
97450
97403
97450
97403
96906
96906
97403
96906

96906

96906

96906

(6)

DESCRI PTI ON
GROUP 02 - JUNCTI ON BOX ASSEMBLY

SCREW PANEL FASTENER: JUNCTI ON BOX MIG

WASHER, RETAI NI NG JUNCTI ON BOX MIG

JUNCTI ON BOX ASSEMBLY ( COVPONENTS SAME AS P/ N 13219E2927)
JUNCTI ON BOX ASSEMBLY

SCREW PANEL FASTENER: COVER MIG

COVER:  JUNCTI ON BOX

GASKET: JUNCTI ON BOX COVER
MANUFACTURE FROM P/ N ASTMD1056SBE42CF2 (81346)

NUT, SHEET SPRI NG JUNCTI ON BOX COVER MIG

KNOB: Cl RCUI T BREAKER RESET

WASHER, LOCK: ClI RCUI T BREAKER RESET

STOP CONTROL ASSEMBLY: ClI RCUI T BREAKER RESET
CONTROL ASSEMBLY, PUSH- PULL: CI RCU T BREAKER RESET

SCREW MACHI NE: CI RCUI T BREAKER MIG, NO. 6-32 THD SI ZE,
1/4 IN LG

WASHER, LOCK: ClI RCUI T BREAKER MIG

SCREW MACHI NE: ClI RCUI T BREAKER COVER MIG

COVER: ClI RCU T BREAKER OPENI NG

COVER: Cl RCUI T BREAKER

CI RCUI T BREAKER

CI RCUI T BREAKER

NUT, SELF-LOCKING PLATE MIG NO. 10-32 THD SI ZE
PLATE, ACTUATOR CI RCU T BREAKER RESET

PLATE, ACTUATOR

ARM ACTUATOR: CI RCUI T BREAKER RESET

ARM ACTUATOR

SCREW MACHI NE: CLAMP MIG, NO. 8-32 THD SIZE, 7/8 IN. LG
CLAWP, LOOP: CIRCU T BREAKER RESET

SPACER: CLAMP MIG

NUT, SELF-LOCKING GROUND LUG MIG, NO. 10-32 THD SI ZE

SCREW MACHI NE: GROUND LUG MIG, NO. 10-32 THD SI ZE,
7/8 IN. LG

WASHER, FLAT: GROUND LUG MIG

WASHER, LOCK: GROUND LUG MIG

11

USABLE ON CODE

cvC

(7

T gy gy §ogggrEr

T

T

(8)
INC

IN
UNIT

13



TMG- 4120- 336- 24P
(1) (2)

| LLUSTRATI ON

(A (B

FIG |ITEM SMR
NO NO CODE
3 27 PACZZ
3 27 PACZZ
3 28 XBQzZ
3 28 PBOZZ
3 29 XBQzZ
3 30 MoOzzZ
3 31 PACZZ
3 32 XBQzZ
3 33 PACZZ
3 34 PACZZ
3 35 PACZZ
3 36 PACZZ
3 37 PACZZ
3 38 MoOzzZ
3 PACZZ
3 PACZZ
3 PACZZ
3 PACZZ
3 39 XBQzZ
3 40 PACZZ
3 41 PACZZ
3 42 MOOzZ
3 PACZZ
3 PACZZ
3 PACZZ
3 PACZZ
3 PACZZ
3 PACZZ
3 PACZZ
3 43 XBQzZ
3 44 PACZZ

(3)

NATI ONAL
STOCK
NUMBER

5950- 00- 111- 4720

5910- 01- 052- 5751

9905- 00- 165- 7470

5305- 00-984- 6193

5310- 00- 081- 8087

5305- 00- 984- 4989

5945- 00- 007- 7669

5945- 00- 007- 7668

5305- 00- 984- 4992

5935- 00- 755- 2892
5940- 00- 143- 4774
5940- 00- 283- 5280
5940- 00- 143- 4780
5330- 00- 828- 3628
5310- 00-811- 3494

5305- 00- 984- 6195

5940- 00- 150- 4682
5940- 00- 143- 4780
5940- 00- 143- 4794
5940- 00- 143- 4775
5940- 00- 143- 4774
5940- 00- 283- 5280
5330- 00-914- 7651

5861- 00- 106- 5259

(4)

PART

NUMVBER
41100
Cl1-13473
R655-71C118
13219E9891

13214E3685-2

MS352206- 245

13218E9897

M521044N06

MS35206- 229

13216E6182-3

13216E6182-2

MS35206- 232

MS3102R28- 98
MS525036- 153
MS525036- 106
MS525036- 108
MS51007-10
M521044N08

MS35206- 247

MS3102R32- 70
13216E6192
M525036- 108
MS525036- 112
MS525036- 156
MS525036- 153
M525036- 106
MS51007-12

SS0329

CHANCE 2

FSCM

73386

95970

97450

97403

97403

96906

97403

96906

96906

97403

97403

96906

97403

96906

96906

96906

96906

96906

96906

97906

97403

96906

97403

96906

96906

96906

96906

96906

96906

58849

12

USABLE ON CODE

DESCRI PTI ON

TRANSFCRMER, STEPDOWN: 115 VOLTS TO 30 VALTS cvC
TRANSFORMER STEPDOMN Ccus
CAPACI TOR ASSEMBLY: RFI cvC
CAPACI TOR, ASSEMBLY Ccus

PLATE, | DENTI FI CATI ON:  TRANSFORMER
GASKET: CONTROL BOX MIC

( MANUFACTURE FROM P/ N ASTMD1056SBE42CF2
(81346

SCREW NACHI NE: BRACKET MIG, NO. 8-32 THD
SIZE, 1/2 IN LG

BRACKET: TI ME DELAY MIG EA

NUT, SELF-LOCKING TIME DELAY RELAY MIG
NO 6-32 THD SI ZE

SCREW MACHI NE: TI ME DELAY RELAY MIG
NO. 6-32 THD SIZE, 7/16 IN LG

RELAY, TIME DELAY: COWPRESSCR START,
30 SECOND DELAY

RELAY, TIME DELAY: FAN SPEED, 15 SECOND DELAY

SCREW MACHI NE: HARNESS MIG, NO. 6-32 THD Sl ZE, cvC
3/4 IN LG

W RI NG HARNESS: JUNCTI ON BOX
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 6145-00-578- 7517.
6145- 00-578- 7516 AND P/ N M LI 23053-2CL1 (81349)
CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE
TERM NAL LUG
TERM NAL LUG
TERM NAL LUG
GASKET, RUBBER. HARNESS MIG

NUT, SELF-LOCKING HARNESS MIG NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE

SCREW MACHI NE: HARNESS MI'G NO. 8-32 THD
SIZE, 3/4 IN LG

W RI NG HARNESS: JUNCTI ON BOX

MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 6145-00-578- 7517,

6145- 00- 578- 7521 AND P/ N M L123053-2CL1 (81349)
CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE

TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SCONNECT

TERM NAL LUG

TERM NAL LUG

TERM NAL LUG

TERM NAL LUG

TERM NAL LUG

GASKET, RUBBER. HARNESS MIG

RECTI FI ER, SEM CONDUCTOR

(7

c
E<

AU O

e

T ¥ ¢ g g o E g

s

S T T O

(8)
INC

IN
UNIT

122



TM 5-4120-336-24P

@ ) @ (s) ) n |

LUS TION DESCRIPTION

—_ TY

() (») NATIONAL IC.

FIG. TEM SMR STOCK PART N

NO. NO. CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | i/m | N©

3 45 PAOZZ 592000-243-9331 | FO9A250V2A 81349 FUSE: CONTROL CIRCUIT, 2 AMPERES EA

3 46 PAOZZ 5305000594553 | MS35190-238 SCREW, MACHINE: FUSEHOLDER MTG, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG

3 47 X802Z 5920-00-2404066 | 4515 71400 FUSEHOLDER EA| 1

3 48 XB0ZZ 13214E3814 97403 INSULATION: FUSEHOLDER MTG EA| 1

3 49 | PAOZ2Z 5920009395442 | KAWS 71400 FUSE: CONTROL CIRCUIT, 5 AMPERES EA| 1

3 50 X80ZZ | 5920.00-887-6491 | 2819 71400 FUSEHOLDER EA| 1

3 51 X8022 13214E3726 97403 INSULATION: FUSEHOLDER MTG EA| 1

3 52 PAOZZ 5305-00-889-3001 | MS35206-231 96906 SCREW, MACHINE: TERMINAL BOARD MTG, EA| 2
NO. 6-32 THD SIZE

3 53 699J46F 75382 TERMINAL BOARD cve | EA| 1

3 54 X802Z 39788 75382 TERMINAL BOARD EA|

3 55 PADZZ 5305-00-989-7435 | MS35207-264 96906 SCREW, MACHINE: RELAY MTG, NO. 10-32 EA| 4
THO SIZE

3 56 PAOZZ 5945005436348 | MS2419201 96906 RELAY: COMPRESSOR CONTROL AND HEATER EA| 2
CONTROL

3 51 XA0ZZ 13218E9913 97403 JUNCTION BOX cve | EA| 1

3 57 XB02Z 13218 £9914 97403 JUNCTION BOX cug | EA| 1

31 1 PAOZZ 5945004825771 | 13216£6240-1 80089 | RELAY, START cus | EA| 1t

31 2 PAOZZ 5910-01-067-0000 | 35 F212BA6 56699 | CAPACITOR, START cus | EA| 1

Figure 3.1. Start relay and startCicapacitor (600 BYU HR cooling).
Change2 13



TM 5-4120-336-24P

TS 4120-336~247/4

Figure 4. Control panel assembly.

14



TNG- 4120- 336- 24P
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7 (8

| LLUSTRATI ON qQry
(A (B) NATI ONAL DESCRI PTI ON INC
FIG ITEM SMR STOCK PART IN
NO  NO CCDE  NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE UM UNIT

GROUP 03 - CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

4 1 PACZZ  5305-00-993-1851 Ms35207- 267 96906 SCREW MACHI NE: CONTROL PANEL MIG, NO. 10-32 THD SI ZE, EA 4
1IN LG
4 ACOCO 13218E9908- 3 97403 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY cvC EA 1
4 XBOzzZ 13219E2934 97403 CONTROL, PANEL, ASSEMBLY cus EA 1
4 2 XBOZZ  5970-00-173-2385 13214E3762 97403 I NSULATI ON, ELECTRI CAL: CONTROL PANEL EA 2
4 3 PBQZZ  5355-00-579-2896 M525165-1 96906 KNOB, CONTROL: ROTARY SW TCH EA 1
4 4 PBQZZ  5355-00-472-9354 M591528-1C4AB 96906 KNOB, CONTROL: THERMOSTAT EA 1
4 5 PAQZZ  5930- 00-907-8948 8912K216 15605 SW TCH, ROTARY EA 1
4 6 PAQZZ  5305- 00-989-7434 M535207-263 96906 SCREW MACHI NE: CLAMP MIG, 10-32 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN LG EA 1
4 7 PAQZZ  5310- 00- 045-3296 Ms535338-43 96906 WASHER, LOCK: CLAWP MIG EA 5
4 8 PAQZZ  5340-00-103-2976 Ms521919H6 96906 CLAMP, LOOP: THERMOSTAT MIG, 3/8 IN. NOM NAL SI ZE EA 1
4 9 PAQZZ  5310- 00- 889- 2549 Ms521045-08 96906 NUT, SELF-LOCKI NG THERMOSTAT MIG NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE EA 4
4 10 PAQZZ  5305- 00-984-6193 Ms535206- 245 96906 SCREW MACHI NE: THERMOSTAT MIG, PANEL MIG, NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE, EA 8
1/2 IN LG
4 11 XBOzzZ 13218E9911 97403 PANEL EA 1
4 12 PAQZZ  5305- 00-984-6194 M535206- 246 96906 SCREW MACHI NE: THERMOSTAT BULB MIG, NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE, EA 1
5/8 IN. LG
4 13 PAQZZ  5340- 00- 105-8328 M521104D6 96906 CLAMP, LOOP: THERMOSTAT BULB MIG EA 1
4 14 PAQZZ  5930-00-923-4176 Al19AGF10 92578 THERMOSTAT, TEMPERATURE CONTRCL EA 1
4 15 PAQZZ  5325-00-286-6047 M535490-1 96906 GROWET: THERMOSTAT CAPI LLARY TUBE EA 1
4 16 XBOZZ  5325-00-254-4718 1000 75543 GROWET: THERMOSTAT CAPI LLARY TUBE EA 1
4 17 PAQZZ  5305- 00-088-9044 Ms535207-260 96906 SCREW MACHI NE: HARNESS MTG, NO. 10-32 THD SI ZE EA 4
4 18 PAQZZ  5310- 00-014-5850 Ms527183-42 96906 WASHER, FLAT: HARNESS MIG AND GROUND LEAD MIG EA 7
4 19 MOOOO 97403 W RI NG HARNESS: CONTROL PANEL EA 1
MANUFACTURE FROM P/ N M LT53435TYPELFI NI SHB (81349)
M LI 23053-2CL1 (81349) AND NSN 6145-00-578- 7517
4 PAQZZ 13211E8399C28- 17P 97403 CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE EA 1
4 PAQZZ  5940- 00- 143-4774 M525036- 153 96906 TERM NAL LUG EA 1
4 PAQZZ  5940- 00- 143-4780 Ms525036- 108 96906 TERM NAL LUG EA 1
4 PAQZZ  5940- 00- 859-4475 13211E8288 97403 SPLI CE CONDUCTOR EA 7
4 PAQZZ  5940- 00- 283-5280 M525036- 106 96906 TERM NAL LUG EA 2
4 20 PAQZZ  5930- 00- 683- 1628 Ms524523-22 96906 TOGGLE SWTCH. HI -LO SPEED EA 1
4 21 PAQZZ  5310-00-061-7326 Ms521045-3 96906 NUT, SELF-LOCKING GROUND LEAD MIG NO. 10-32 THD SI ZE cvC EA 1
4 22 PAQZZ  5305- 00-989-7435 Ms35207-264 96906 SCREW MACHI NE: GROUND LEAD MIG NO. 10-32 THD SI ZE, EA 1
5/8 IN. LG
4 23 PAQZZ  5320- 00-932-1972 AD42H 07707 RIVET, BLIND: | NFORMATI ON PLATE MIG EA 6
4 24 XBOzzZ 13218E9912 97403 PLATE, | NFORVATI ON: CONTROL PANEL EA 1
4 25 XBOzzZ 13218E9909 97403 CONTROL PANEL EA 1

15



TM 5-4120-336-24P

ME 4120-336-24P/5

16

Figure 5.

Block-off panel assembly.




TMVB- 4120- 336- 24P

(1)

| LLUSTRATI ON
(A (B
FIG |TEM
NO  NO

5

5 1

5 2

5 3

5 4

5 5

5 6

5 7

(2)

SMR
CODE

ACQZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
XBQzZ
PACZZ
XAQzzZ
XBQzZ

XBQzZ

NATI ONAL
STOCK
NUMVBER

5310- 00- 081- 8087

5305- 00- 889- 3001

5305- 00- 053- 1114

4130- 00- 991- 8260

PART
NUVBER

13214E3665

M521044N06

MS35206- 231

13214E3471-2

MS24621-11

C6974- 20-41

13214E3471-1

13214E3689

FSCM

97403

96906

96906

97403

96906

78553

97403

97403

DESCRI PTI ON

GROUP 04 - BLOCK- OFF PANEL ASSEMBLY

PANEL ASSEMBLY: BLOCK- OFF

NUT, SELF-LOCKING COVER MIG NO. 6-32 THD SI ZE

SCREW MACHI NE: COVER MIG NO. 6-32 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN LG
COVER: ALTERNATOR ELECTRI CAL CONNECTCR

SCREW TAPPING COVER MIG NO. 4-24 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN LG
RETAI NER RI NG ELECTRI CAL CONNECTOR COVER MIG

COVER: ALTERNATOR ELECTRI CAL CONNECTOR

BLOCK- OFF

17

(7

USABLE ON CODE U M

T g g gg g g ¥

(8)

INC
IN
UNIT

[



TM 5-4120-336-24P

TS 4120-336-24P/6 5\ 12

Figure 6. Fan assembly.

18



TMVB- 4120- 336- 24P

(1)

| LLUSTRATI ON
(A (B
FIG |ITEM
NO NO
6 1
6 2
6 3
6 4
6 5
6 6
6 7
6 7
6 8
6 9
6 10
6 11
6 12
6 13
6 14
6 15
6 16
6 17

(2)

SMR
CODE

PACZZ

PBOZZ
PACZZ

PACZZ

PACZZ
XBQzZ
XBQzZ
PBOZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
XBQzZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
XBQzZ

PACFF

(3)
NATI ONAL

STOCK
NUVBER

5305- 00- 929- 6558

4140- 00- 106- 2488
5315- 00- 730- 4570

5305- 00-984- 6194

5310- 00- 821- 2366

5315- 00- 730- 4564
5310- 00- 935-9021
5310- 00- 080- 6004
5305- 00- 269- 3212

5306- 00- 225- 8503

5310- 00- 081- 4219

5310- 00- 407- 9566

6105- 00- 103- 2164

PART
NUMVBER

MS51021- 62

13214E3559

MS520066- 145

MS35206- 246

13214E3469

13214E3547

R655-71D114

13214E3558

MS520066- 143

MS51943- 35

M527183- 14

MS90725- 61

M590725- 39

13217E5636

M527183-12

MS35338- 45

13214E3552

4715-20

FSCM

96906

97403

96906

96906

97403

97403

97450

97403

96906

96906

96906

96906

96906

97403

96906

96906

97403

64731

DESCRI PTI ON
GROUP 05 - FAN ASSEMBLY

SETSCREW CONDENSER FAN MIG  EVAPORATOR FAN MIG, 1/4-20 THD
SIZE, 3/4 IN LG

| MPELLER, FAN AXI AL
KEY, MACHI NE: CONDENSER FAN MIG

SCREW NACHI NE:
5/8 IN. LG

INLET RING MTG NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE,

WASHER, FLAT: |INLET RING MIG

RING | NLET FAN

| MPELLER, FAN, CENTRI FUGAL EVAPCRATCR

| MPELLER, FAN, CENTRI FUGAL, EVAPCRATCR

KEY, NMACHI NE: EVAPCRATOR FAN MIG

NUT, SELF-LOCKING FAN MOTOR/ MIG 3/8-16 THD SI ZE

WASHER, FLAT: FAN MOTOR MIG

SCREW MACHI NE: FAN MOTOR MIG 3/8-16 THD SIZE, 1 1/8 IN. LG
SCREW MACHI NE: FAN MOTOR MIG 5/16-18 THD SIZE, 1 3/4 IN. LG
SLEEVE: FAN MOTOR MIG

WASHER, FLAT: FAN MOTOR MIG

WASHER, LOCK: FAN MOTOR MIG

BRACKET: MOTCR MIG

MOTOR, ALTERNATI NG CURRENT

19

USABLE ON CODE

(7

U™

g T

L

T re ey g T orl

(8)

INC
IN
UNIT



TM 5-4120-336-24P

w

3
ME 4120-336-24P/7
m (2 [£] U] L} ] m| ®
ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION aty
@ | NATIONAL INC
FIG | ITEM.| SMR STOCK PART IN
NO NO.| CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON cope UM UNIT
GROUP 06 - MDTOR ASSEMBLY " ;

7 PAOOO | 6105-00-103-2164 | 13214 E3726-1 97403 | ©TOR, BLOWER CVC EA 1

7 1 | PAOZZ | 5305-00-409-3795 | 02-009264-003 64731 | SCREW: END BELL MIG (EA &

7 2 | xarzz 02-009350-000 64731 END BELL [eA 1

I 7! 3 PAFZZ | :110-00-124-9076 | 02-010999-20Z 64731 BEARING: ROTOR AND SHAFT : EA 2
7 4 | XAFZZ 02-009264-002 64731 | ROTOR AND SHAFT lea 1

7 S | PAOZZ | 5305-00-485-8512 |02-009 264~004 64731 | SCREW: CONNECTOR MIG BA 6

7 6 | XBO2Z | 5935 -00-821-0345 | MS3102 R14S6P 96906 | CONNECTOR: MOTOR EA 1

7 PADZZ | 5305-00-486-2597 |02-009264-003 64731 [ SCREW: TERMINAL BOX MIG EA 4

7 8 | XBOZZ | 6105-00- 177-2458 |02-009089-000 64731 [ TERMINAL BOX EA 1
o7 9 | PAFZZ | 4130-00-106-1971 |01-008773-020 64731 | OVERLOAD, PROTECTOR JEA 1
? 10 | XAFZZ 02-010389-001 64731 | FRAME : WITH WOUND STATOR "£A 1

20 Change 1

Figure 7. Motor assembly.




™M 5-4120-336-24P

ME 4120-336-24P/8

m [¢/] [t] (O] ) ®) n ®)
WLUSTRATION
DESCRIPTION ary
o T ® NATIONAL N
FIG | ITEM | SR STOCK PART N
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM um| uNiT

USABLE ON CODE

GROUP 07 - HEATER ASSEMBLY

8 | 1 | Pa0ZZ | 5305-00-163-8349 |12-11-613-11 94222 | SCREW, PANEL FASTENER: CLAMP MIC T Y
8 I:2 | X802z | 5340.01-039-0103 |13214E3416 97403 | CLAMP : HEATER RETAINER BA| 6
8 !©3 | PAOZZ | 5310-00-880-9344 |12-11014-12 94222 | WASHER, RETAINING: CLAMF MTG BA| 6
8 |4 | PADZZ | 4540-00-110-3729 |13214E3561 97403 | ELEMENT, HEATING: ELECTRICAL TN
8 | 5 | PAOZZ | 5310-00-877-3798 |MS21044D3 96906 L!n SELP-LOCKING: SUPPORT MTG, NO. 10-32 THD SIZE | 4
8 6 PAOZZ $305-00-993-1848 | 1835207-265 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE:SUPPORT MIG,NO. 10-~32 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG EA| 4
s 7 | PAOZZ | 5330-00~119-7503 |NAS1523C3F 80205 | WASHER, PACKING: SUPPORT MOUNTING EA[ 4
8 | 8 | PAOZZ | 5305-00-857-5867 |M59122-03 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE: SUPPORT MTC, NO. 10-32 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN. LG BAl 2
8 | 9 | PA0ZZ | §310.00.821.2366 | 13214E3469 97403 | WASHER; SUPPORT MIG EA( 2
8 |10 | xpozz 13214£3629-2 97403 | SUPPORT, HEATER Bl 1

Figure 8. Heater assembly.

21




TM 5-4120-336-24P

TS 4120-336-24P/9

Figure 9. Wiring harness and clamps.

22



TNG- 4120- 336-
(1)

| LLUSTRATI ON
(A (B
FIG ITEM
NO  NO
9 1

9 2

9 3

9 4

9 5

9 6

9 7

9 8

9 9

9

9 10
9 11
9 12
9 13
9 14
9 15
9 16
9 17
9 18
9 19
9 20
9 21
9 21
9 22
9 23
9 23
9 24
9 25
9 26
9 27
9 28

24P
(2)

SMR
CODE

PACZZ
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ
MoQzz
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBQzzZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBQzzZ

MDQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ

(3)
NATI ONAL

STOCK
NUMBER

5305- 00- 984- 6194

5305-00-053-1114

5935-00-221- 8620

5310- 00- 060- 2039

5305- 00- 984- 6194

5310- 00- 809- 8544

5935- 00- 081-1233
4130- 00-106- 1972

5940- 00- 143- 4780
5310- 00- 088- 0551
5305- 00- 984- 4976

5305- 00- 995- 3442

5310- 00- 081- 8087
5305- 00- 984- 6222
5310- 00- 082- 1404
5945- 00- 106- 7100

5945- 00- 430- 6933

5910- 00-927- 2738

5910- 00-007- 7724

5935- 00- 879- 0235
5935- 00- 800- 9858

5935- 00- 755- 3493

(4

PART
NUMBER

MB35206- 246
13211E8273
MB24621- 11
MB25043- 20D
MB851007-7
MB35490- 6

M521044D08

MB35206- 246

MB27183-7

MB3100R16- 10P
MM1256

M525036- 108
M521044N04
MB35206- 219
MB35207- 268
M521104DB
13211E8376-1
M521044N06
MB35206- 235
MB27183- 6
Mrso04
PMA030
13214E3531
520600
KBL37P206Q

13214E3527

MB3106R28- 9P
MB3106R16S1S

MB3106R16- 10S

(5)

FSCM

96906
97403
96906
96906
96906
96906

96906

96906

96906
97403
96906
82647
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
97403
96906
96906
96906
04009
77342
97403
97899
93799
97403

97403

96906
96906

96906

(6)

DESCRI PTI ON

GROUP 08 - W RI NG HARNESS AND CLAMPS

SCREW MACHI NE: THERMOSTAT MIG, NO. 8-32 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN. LG
GASKET: THERMOSTAT MIG

SCREW TAPPI NG HARNESS MIG NO. 4-24 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN LG
CAP, ELECTRI CAL CONNECTOR

GASKET: HARNESS MIG

GROWMET: PRESSURE SW TCH ENCLOSURE

NUT, SELF-LOCKI NG THERMOSTAT MIG CAPACI TOR STRAP MIG
NO. 8-32 THD SI ZE

SCREW MACHI NE: THERMOSTAT MIG, CAPACI TOR STRAP MIG, CAPACI TOR

BRACKET MIG, NO 8-32 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN. LG
VASHER, FLAT: THERVOSTAT MIG
W RI NG HARNESS
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 6145- 00- 578- 7517 AND P/ N M LI 23053- 2CL1
(81349)
CONNECTCR
THERMOSTAT
TERM NAL LUG
NUT, SELF-LOCKING HARNESS MIG NO. 4-40 THD Sl ZE
SCREW MACHI NE: HARNESS MIG, NO. 4-40 THD SIZE, 3/4 IN LG
SCREW MACHINE: CLAMP MG NO. 10-32 THD SIZE, 1 1/4 IN. LG
CLAVP, LOCP: HARNESS MIG 1/3 IN. NOM NAL SIZE
SPACER CLAWP MIG 1/2 IN. LG
NUT, SELF-LOCKING RELAY MIG NO. 6-32 THD Sl ZE
SCREW MACHINE: RELAY MIG NO. 6-32 THD SIZE, 1 1/4 IN. LG
VWASHER, FLAT: RELAY MIG
RELAY: FAN SPEED CONTROL
RELAY
STRAP, RETAINING CAPACI TOR MIG
CAPACI TOR: FAN MOTOR, COMPRESSOR
CAPACI TCR, FI XED PAPER DI ELECTRI C
BRACKET, MOUNTI NG CAPACI TOR
W RI NG HARNESS
MANUFACTURE FROM P/ N M LT43435S| ZE3TYPELFI NIl SHB (81349) AND
NSN 6145- 00- 578- 7516, 6145- 00-578- 7517
CONNECTCR

CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR

23

USABLE ON CODE

(7 (8

I NC
IN
UM UNIT

T rryrrElR

2

z

R LR R DR

EA 1
EA 1
EA 1



TMG- 4120- 336- 24P
(1) (2)

| LLUSTRATI ON

(A (B

FIG |ITEM SMR
NO NO CODE
9 29 PACZZ
9 30 MOOOO
9 30 XBQzZ
9 31 PACZZ
9 32 PACZZ
9 33 PACZZ
9 34 PACZZ
9 35 PACZZ
9 36 PACZZ
9 17 PACZZ
9 38 PACZZ
9 39 PACZZ
9 19 PACZZ
9 40 PACZZ
9 41 PACZZ
9 42 PACQZZ
9 43 PACQZZ
9 44 PACQZZ
9 44 XBQzZ

(3)

NATI ONAL
STOCK
NUVBER

5999- 00- 914- 2318

5935- 00- 851- 9080
5935- 00- 835- 1913
5935- 00- 318- 1819
5935- 00- 721- 0488
4130- 00-991- 8260
5975- 00- 937- 3680
5930- 00- 396- 2244

4810- 00- 109- 3830

5940- 00- 143- 4774

5935- 00- 565- 9503

5340- 00- 823- 5322

(4)
PART
NUMBER

13216E6191-2

13220E6703
MS3106R32- 75
MS3100R28- 17S
MS3100R20- 4PX
MS3106R14S6S
C6974- 20-41
DB92100
6PS306N405N285L
0158

416- 25

NTP25

M525036- 153
13216E9515
MS25251-12
MS25251- 16
R655- 7C105

13230E5672

CHANGE 2

FSCM

97403

97403

97403

96906

96906

96906

96906

78553

49367

82647

93781

93410

93410

96906

97403

96906

96906

97450

97403

24

DESCRI PTI ON

TERM NAL LUG

W RI NG HARNESS

MANUFACTURE FROM P/ N M LI 12053-2CL1 (81349),
M LT43435S| ZETYPELFI Nl SHB (81349) AND NSN
6145-00-578- 7517, 6145-00-578-7521

W RI NG HARNESS
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

RETAI NER RI NG
CABLE GRI P

SW TCH, PRESSURE
VALVE, SCLENA D
THERMOSTAT
THERMOSTAT

TERM NAL LUG
TERM NAL, W RE
PLUG END SEAL

PLUG END SEAL

PLATE, MOUNTI NG THERMOSTAT

PLATE, MOUNTI NG THERMOSTAT

(7

U™

L

L

T rereyrererETrEETLETLE

(8)

I NC
IN
UNIT



TM5-4120-336-24P

LLus

(al
FIG

m

KFFZZ

PBFIZ
WFF22

PAOZZ

PBOZZ

MO0ZZ

PBFIZ

PAOZZ
PADZZ

¥BOZZ

PAFLZ
PAOZE
PAQZZ

PAOZZ
XBOZZ

M0ZZ

PAOZZ

31

NATIONAL
STOCK
NUMBER

5305-00-857-5867
5310-00-821-2366

4730- 00- 277-7922

4130- 00- 106- 1975

4730-00-815-5664

730-00-189-2737

5310-00-080-6004

5365-01-040-1488

5310-00-877-5798

5305-00-958-0585

1340-00-105-8328

4710- 00- 203- 3172

(]

PART
NUMBER

459122-03
13214E3469
R655-71C137
13220E5415
R655-71C138
13220E5414
R655-71C140-1
13220B5413-1
Y2312
M5352968-3

13214E3554

Wh0330

MS35872-2

HS35338~46
HS27183-14
13211E8376-3

TCLES0HW120-10A
MS21044D3
u8135207-272

4521104D6
13211E8376-2

25

15) 16) i (8)
DESCRIPTION ary
INC
N |
Feou USABLE ON CODE s M !
" GROUP 09 « REFRIGERATION PIPING
umiCREW MACHINE: COIL 16, NO 10-32 THD SIZE 1/2 IN 1¢ EA 4
97403 HASHER, FLAT: OO L M1 EA 4
g B : MST ELIMNATOR MTG cve EA L
97403 |BRACKET cos lga 1
97450 RRACKET: MIST ELI M NATCR Kre CVC EA !
97403 | BRACKET cus in
37450 MST ELIM NATGR ove lea 1
97403 |vIsT ELIMINATOR s EA 1
|
51947 ELBON 3/8 IN Ve EA
96906 ELBOW cUs [ea !l 1
TUBE, COPPER  VALVE TO ELBOW 3/8 IN. op, .032 IN. WALL cve |
MAKUFACTURE FROV NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3172 I
TUBE, COPPER COL 7To suLe CRADLE, 3/8 IN oD, .032 IN. WALL oC EA 1
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN  4710- 00- 203- 3172
97403 OO L, EVAPORATOR A1
TURE, COPPER BULB TO CRADLE, 5/g IN. OD, 025 IN VALL cve EA 1
MANUFACTURE  FROM NSN 4710- 00- 277- 5530
87698 |TAPE, |NSULATION: VALVE BULB SEAL moov
TUBE, COPPER  BULH CRADLE TO TEE, 3/8 IN. 0D, .032 IN. WALL 2 1
MANUFACTURE FRCM SN 4710-00-203-3172
41947 'TEEd 3/8 IN, 1/4 IN, 3/8 IN - |
TUBE, COPPER TEE 10 VALVE, 1/4 IN OD, ,030 IN WALL El 1
MANUPACTURE FROV NSH 4710- 00- 203- 3171
96906 NUT. FLARE: VALVE EQUALIZER LINE, DEHYDRATOR, 1/4 IN g 2
FLARE SIZE
96906 WASHER, LOCK: VALVE MICG, 3/8 IN. NOMNAL £l !
96906 WASHER, FLAT: VALVE NTG ooz
97403 SPACERY VALVE MTG, 7/16 IN L& El 2
TUBE, COPPER  VALVE T0 TUBE, 3/8 IN. oD, .032 IN. WALL E 1
MAKUPACTURE FROV NSN 4710-00- 203- 3172
70255 VALVE, THERMOSTATIC EXPANSION: EVAPORATOR CONTROL £l 1
96906 MUT, SELP-LOCKING: CLAMP MTG, NO. 10-32 D SIZE 3
96906 SCREW MACHINE: CLAMP MIG, BRACKET MIG, NO. 10-32 TRD SIZE 1
2114 IN. LG
16906 CLAMP, LOOP: LI NE MTG, 3/8 | N NOMINAL Bl
17403 SPACERY CLAMP MTG, 1 5/16 IN LG EA 1
TUBE, OOPPER SIGRT GLASS TO TUBE, 3/8 IN. OD. .032 I WALL EA 1
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203-3172
TUBE, COPPER (AS REQUIRED) cve FIV



willie  g gaddis
25


TM5-4120-336-24P

Iy
» “/ 2 2 i 75 4120-336-24p/10

Figure 10. Mst elininator, evaporator and condenser coils,
dehydrator, receiver, sight glass and piping.



TMb- 4120- 336- 24P

(1) (2)

| LLUSTRATI ON

(A (B

FIG |ITEM SMR
NO NO CODE
10 26 PAQZZ
10 27 PAQZZ
10 28 XBOzzZ
10 29 MoQzz
10 30 XBFZZ
10 31 PAQZZ
10 32 PAQZZ
10 33 XBOzzZ
10 34 XBOzzZ
10 35 XBOzzZ
10 36 PAFZZ
10 37 MDQzZZ
10 38 PAQZZ
10 39 PAQZZ
10 40 XBOzzZ
10 41 MoQzz
10 42 PBFZZ
10 43 PAQZZ
10 44 MDQZZ
10 45 PBFZZ
10 46 PBFZZ
10 47 MDQzZZ
10 48 PAQZZ
10 49 PAQZZ
10 50 PAQZZ
10 51 PAQZZ
10 52 PAQZZ
10 53 XBOzzZ
10 53 XBOzz
10 54 PAFZZ
10 55 PBFZZ
10 56 XBFZZ
10 57 MoQzz

(3)

NATI ONAL

STOCK

NUMBER

5305- 00- 995- 3441

5340- 00- 106- 0549

4730-00-822-1274
5305- 00- 984- 6194

5310- 00- 809- 8544

5330- 00- 409- 3350

4130-00-073- 8404

5305- 00- 984- 6193

5310- 00- 045- 3299

4730-00- 257- 2163

5305- 00- 989- 7435

4130- 00- 073- 8405

4730-00-278-8908

5305- 00- 993- 2738
5310- 00- 582- 5965
5310- 00- 043- 0520
5310- 00- 582- 5965

5305- 00- 088- 8923

4730-00- 189- 2739

(4)

PART

NUMBER
MB35207- 269
M521104D4

13214E3372-2

WL706
MB35206- 246
MB27183-7
13214E3419
13211E8255
13211E8242

SAK13

MB35206- 245
MB35338- 42

13214E3592- 2

MB35929- 2

MB35207- 264

13211E8369

W208

MB35207- 280
MB35338- 44
MB35650- 3252
MB35338- 44
MB35207- 285
R655- 71C122- 1
13211E8406- 1
ADKO052
MB35872- 3

AS041

(5)

FSCM
96906
96906

97403

41947
96906
96906
97403
97403
97403

78462

96906
96906

97403

96906

96906

97403

41947

96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
97450
97403
70255
96906

41947

(6)

DESCRI PTI ON

USABLE ON CODE

SCREW MACHI NE: CLAMP MTG, NO. 10-32 THD SIZE, 1 1/2 IN. LG
CLAMP, LOOP: 1/4 IN. NOM NAL
SPACER. CLAMP MIG, 7/8 IN. LG

TUBE, COPPER: VALVE TO SIGHT GLASS, 1/4 IN. OD, .030 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3171

BUSHI NG FLUSH: 3/8 IN. OD, 1/4 IN. ID SIGHT GLASS FI TTI NG
SCREW MACHI NE: BRACKET MIG NO. 8-32 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN LG
WASHER, FLAT: BRACKET MIG

BRACKET: SI GHT GLASS MIG

GASKET: SI GHT GLASS MIG

SPACER: SI GHT GLASS MIG

GLASS, SIGHT

TUBE, COPPER TEE TO TUBE, 1/4 IN. OD, .030 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3171

SCREW MACHI NE: VALVE MIG, NO. 8-32 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN LG
WASHER, LOCK: VALVE MIG NO. 8 NOM NAL
BRACKET: VALVE MIG

TUBE, COPPER: TEE TO VALVE, 1/4 IN. OD, .030 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3171

TEE: 1/4 IN., 1/4 IN, 1/4 IN
SCREW MACHI NE: CLAMP MIG, NO. 10-32 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN. LG

TUBE, COPPER TEE TO TEE, 1/4 IN. OD, .030 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3171

VALVE, PRESSURE RELI EF
TEE: 1/4 IN., 1/4 IN, 1/4-18 IN. NPTF

TUBE, COPPER: TEE TO DEHYDRATOR, 1/4 IN. OD, .030 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3171

SCREW MACHI NE: BRACKET MIG, 1/4-28 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN. LG

WASHER, LOCK: BRACKET MIG 1/4 IN. NOM NAL

NUT, HEXAGON: DEHYDRATOR MIG RECElI VER MG 1/4-20 THD SI ZE
WASHER, LOCK: DEHYDRATOR MIG, RECEI VER MIG, 1/4 IN. NOM NAL SI ZE

SCREW MACHI NE: DEHYDRATOR MIG, 1/4-28 THD SI ZE,
11/2 IN LG

BRACKET ASSEMBLY: DEHYDRATOR MIG cvC
BRACKET ASSEMBLY cus
DEHYDRATOR, DESI CCANT, REFRI GERANT, 1/4 IN. SAE FLARE CONNECTOR

NUT, FLARE: DEHYDRATOR, 3/8 IN. FLARE

REDUCER, TUBE: 1/4 IN FLARE, 3/8 IN. FLARE

TUBE, COPPER: CO L TO DEHYDRATOR, 3/8 IN. OD, .032 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3172

27

<

R ¢ TETES

T QT

T

T

T T

z

T @ rre

T @ ¥ EEE

(8)

I NC
IN
UNIT



TMb- 4120- 336- 24P

(1)

| LLUSTRATI ON
(A (B
FIG |ITEM
NO NO
10 58
10 59
10 59
10 60
10 61
10 62
10 63
10 64
10 65
10 65
10 66
10 67
10 68
10 69
10 70
10 71
10 72
10 73

(2)

PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ

MDQzZZ

PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ

XBFZZ

PAFZZ
XBOzzZ
PBFZZ

MDQZZ

MDQzZZ

MDQzZZ

XBFZZ
PBFZZ

PAFZZ

(3)

NATI ONAL
STOCK
NUVBER

5305- 00- 958- 0588

5305- 00- 989- 7435

5305- 00- 995- 3442

4820- 00- 936- 2235

4730-00-079- 0267

4130-00- 106- 1976

4810- 00- 109- 3830

(4

PART

NUMBER
MB35207- 287
R655- 71C122- 2

13211E8406- 2

MB35207- 264
13211E8376-1
R655- 71C106
MB35207- 268

VUS3- 46AC

13218E6975
13219E9540

W0324

13214E3798-1
13214E3553

0158

(5)

FSCM
96906
97450

97403

96906
97403
97450
96906

07295

97403
97403

41947

97403
97403

93781

(6)

DESCRI PTI ON

SCREW MACHI NE: RECEI VER MIG, 1/4-28 THD SIZE, 2 IN LG
BRACKET ASSEMBLY: RECEI VER MIG
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

TUBE, COPPER TEE TO RECEIVER, 3/8 IN. OD, .032 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3172

SCREW MACHI NE: CLAMP MIG, NO. 10-32 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN. LG
SPACER, BRACKET MIG

BRACKET: CLAWP MIG

SCREW MACHI NE: CLAMP MIG, NO. 10-32 THD SIZE, 1 1/4 IN. LG

VALVE, CHARG NG DI SCHARGE LINE, 1/4 IN. ID, 3/8 IN CD
W TH CAP

VALVE, CHARG NG
CAP AND CHAI N
TEE: 3/8 IN., 1/4 IN

TUBE, COPPER VALVE TO TEE, 1/4 IN. OD, .030 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3171

TUBE, COPPER TEE TOCOL, 3/8 IN. OD, .032 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3172

TUBE, COPPER. RECEIVER TOCOL, 3/8 IN OD, .032 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM 4710- 00- 203- 3172

RECEI VER
CONDENSER CO L

VALVE, SOLENO D: LIQUI D LINE

28

USABLE ON CODE

cvC

cvC

<

Ty & QT <

T Q¥

T

(8)

I NC
IN
UNIT



TMb- 4120- 336- 24P

(1)

| LLUSTRATI ON
(A (B
FIG |ITEM
NO NO
11 1
11 1
11 2
11 3
11 4
11 5
11 7
11 8
11 9
11 10
11 11
11 12
11 13
11 14
11 15
11 16
11 17
11 18
11 19
11 20
11 21
11 22
11 23
11 24
11 25
11 26
11 27
11 28
11 29
11 30
11 31
11 32
11 33

(2)

XBFZzZ
PAFZZ
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ

MDQzZZ

MDQzZZ

XBFZZ
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XBOzzZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ

MDQzZ

XBOzzZ

MDQzZZ

PBFZZ

MDQZZ

MDQZZ

MDQZZ

MDQzZZ

PBFZZ
PAQZZ

XBOzzZ

(3)
NATI ONAL

STOCK
NUMBER

5340- 00- 106- 0599

4730-00-822-1274

5325-00- 263- 6632

5325-00- 286- 6047

5305- 00- 995- 3441

5310- 00- 080- 6004
5365- 01- 040- 1488
4820- 00- 107- 0992
5310-00-877-5798

5305- 00- 995- 3442

5340- 00- 105- 8328

4730-00- 815-5664

4730- 00- 263- 6460

5305- 00- 995- 3441

(4

PART
NUMBER

VU3- 46AC
13218E6975
13219E9540

M521104D4

WL706

MB35490- 6

M LT22085TYPEL
M LP15280FORMI
MB35490- 1
MB35207- 269
MB35338- 46
MB27183- 14
13211E8376- 3
TCL25CL15A
M521044D3
MB35207- 268
13214E3372-1
M521104D6

M LT22085TYPEL

M LP15280FORMI

MB35490- 12

W0330

MB35929- 3
MB35207- 269

13214E3372-2

(5)

FSCM

07295
97403
97403

96906

41947
96906
81349
81349
96906
96906
96906
96906
97403
70255
96906
96906
97403
96906
81349

81349

96906

41947

96906
96906

97403

(6)

DESCRI PTI ON
GROUP 10 - VALVES, PRESSURE SW TCHES AND PI PI NG
VALVE, CHARG NG SUCTION LINE, 1/4 IN. 1D, 3/8 IN OD
VALVE CHARG NG

CAP AND CHAI'N

CLAMP, LOOP: 1/4 IN. NOM NAL SI ZE

TUBE, COPPER: TEE TO CHARG NG VALVE, 1/4 IN. OD, .030 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3171
TUBE, COPPER TUBE TO VALVE, 1/4 IN. OD, .030 IN. WALL

MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3171
BUSHI NG FLUSH: 3/8 IN. OD, 1/4 IN ID
GROWET, SPLIT: 1/4 IN ID

TAPE, ADHESI VE:
FOAM PLASTIC. TUBING I NSULATION, 1/2 IN. 1D, 1/2 IN. WALL
GROWET, SPLIT: 1/8 IN ID

SCREW MACHI NE

WASHER, LOCK: VALVE MIG, 3/8 IN. NOM NAL SI ZE

WASHER, FLAT: VALVE MIG

SPACER, VALVE MIG

VALVE, THERMOSTATI C EXPANSI ON: LI QUI D QUENCH

NUT, SELF-LOCKING CLAWP MIG NO. 10-32 THD Sl ZE

SCREW MACHI NE: CLAMP MIG, NO. 10-32 THD SIZE, 1 1/4 IN. LG
SPACER: CLAMP MIG

CLAMP, LOOP: 3/8 IN. NOM NAL SI ZE

TAPE, ADHESI VE:

FOAM PLASTIC. TUBI NG | NSULATION, 3/8 IN.
(AS REQUI RED)

ID, 1/2 IN. WALL

TUBE, COPPER TUBE TO TEE, 1/4 IN. OD, .030 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3171

GROWET, SPLIT: 3/8 IN ID

TUBE, COPPER TUBE TO TEE, 1/4 IN. OD, .030 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3171

TEE: 3/8 IN., 1/4 IN, 3/8 IN

TUBE, COPPER TEE TO TEE, 3/8 IN. OD, .032 IN. WALL

MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3172

TUBE, COPPER TEE TO CONDENSER, 3/8 IN. OD, .032 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3172

TUBE, COPPER: TUBE TO TEE, 3/8 IN. OD, .032 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3172

TUBE, COPPER: COVWPRESSOR TO TUBE, 3/8 IN. OD, .032 IN. WALL

MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3172

TEE: 3/8 IN., 3/8 IN, 3/8 IN
SCREW MACHI NE: CLAMP MTG, NO. 10-32 THD SIZE, 1 1/2 IN. LG

SPACER. CLAMP MIG, 7/8 IN. LG

29

I NSULATI ON RETAINING 1 IN. WDE (AS REQUI RED)

I NSULATI ON RETAINING 1 IN. WDE (AS REQUI RED)

USABLE ON CODE

(7

T T reg

2 ryr gy gy ¢

-n
=

z

(8)

I NC
IN
UNI'T



TM 5-4120-336-24P

k@) TS 4120-336-24p/11

Figure 11. Valves, p:essure switches and piping.

30



TNB- 4120- 336- 24P

(1)

| LLUSTRATI ON
A (B
FIG ITEM
NO NO
11 34
11 35
11 35
11 36
11 37
11 38
11 39
11 40
11 40
11 41
11 42
11 43
11 44
11 45
11 46
11 47
11 48
11 48
11 49
11 50
11 51
11 52
11 53
11 54
11 55
11 56
11 57
11 58
11 59
11 60
11 61
11 62

(2)

MDQZZ

PBFZZ

PAFZZ

PBFZZ

PBFZZ
XBQzz

MDQzZZ

PBFZZ
PAFZZ

MDQzZ

MDQzZ

PACZZ
PACZZ

MDQzZ

MDQzZ

PBQZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

MDQzZ

MDQzZ

PBFZZ

MDQzZ

PBFZZ

MDQZZ

PBFZZ
PACZZ

MDQzZ

MDQzZ

MDQzZ

MDQzZ

PACZZ

PBFZZ

(3)
NATI ONAL

NUVBER

4730- 00- 818- 5201

5305- 00- 984- 6193

5310- 00- 045- 3299

5340- 00- 106- 0551

4130- 00- 106- 1973

4730- 00- 950- 5276

4730- 00- 821-9184

5340- 00- 106- 0550

4730- 00- 022- 1334

(4)

PART
NUVBER

A13563

SAEJ513

W230

13211E8376-1

W2009

MB35917-3

MB35206- 245

MB35338- 42

M521104D10

MODEL 104ADEVI CE700

70034- 181

W004

MB35919- 2- 2

W0350

V52110408

PT1

MB35928- 4

(5)

FSCm

41947

81343

41947

41947

97403

41947

96906

96906

96906

96906

91494

91494

41947

96906

41947

96906

87698

96906

(6)

DESCRI PTI ON

TUBE, CCPPER TEE TO TEE, 3/8 IN. OD, .032 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3172

UNION, FLARE SWVEL: PRESSURE SW TCH CONNECTIQN, 1/4 IN. TUBE

7/16-20 UNF THD SI ZE

UNI ON, FLARE SW VEL

TEE: PRESSURE SW TCH CONNECTI ON, 7/16-20 THD SIZE, 1/8 IN. NPTF

EXTERNAL, 7/16-20 THD SIZE, 1/4 IN. TUBE

TEE: 3/8 IN., 1/8-27 IN NPTF

SPACER CLAWP MIG 1/2 IN. LG

TUBE, CCPPER TEE TO ELBON 3/8 IN. OD, .032 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3172

ELBOW 3/8 IN

ELBOW

TUBE, CCPPER ELBONTO TEE, 3/8 IN. OD, .032 IN WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3172

TUBE, CCPPER TEE TO VALVE, 3/8 IN. OD, .032 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3172

SCREW NMACHI NE: VALVE MIG NO. 8-32 THD SIZE, 1/2 IN LG

WASHER, LOCK: VALVE MG NO 8 NOM NAL SI ZE

TUBE, CCPPER VALVE TO TEE, 3/8 IN. OD, .032 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3172

TUBE, CCPPER REGULATCR TO TEE, 1/4 IN. CGD, .030 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3171

CLAWP, LOOP: PRESSURE REGULATCR MIG 5/8 IN. NOM NAL S| ZE

VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATCR

VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATCR

TUBE, CCPPER TEE TO REGULATCR, 3/8 IN. OD, .032 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3172

TUBE, CCPPER TEE TO TEE, 3/8 IN. OD, .032 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3172

TEE: 1/2 IN, 3/8 IN, 3/8 IN

TUBE, COPPER TEE TO TEE, 1/2 IN. OD, .032 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 059- 5900

ADAPTER, PIPE TO TUBE: 1/4 IN., 1/4 IN FLARE

TUBE, CCPPER TEE TO ADAPTER, 1/4 IN. CD, .030 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 203- 3171

TEE: 1/2 IN, 1/2 IN, 1/4 IN

CLAWP, LOOP: 1/2 IN. NOM NAL S| ZE

TUBE, COPPER TEE TO TEE, 1/2 IN. OD, .032 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 059- 5900

TUBE, CCPPER TEE TO CRADLE, 1/2 IN. OD, .032 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 059- 5900

TUBE, CCPPER BULB CRADLE, 3/8 IN. OGD, .035 IN. WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 554- 8692

TUBE, CCPPER CRADLE TO ELBOW 1/2 IN OD, .032 IN WALL
MANUFACTURE FROM NSN 4710- 00- 059- 5900

TAPE, | NSULATI ON

ELBOW 1/2 IN

31

USABLE ON CCDE

(oY)

(oY)

(7

uMm

g ¥ ¥ F

(8)

INC
IN
UNI'T



TM 5-4120-336-24P

32

TS 4120-334-24P/12
[R}} {2) (3) 4 5} | 6 {7 (8)
LLUST  TION DESCRIPTION ary
(@ e NATIONAL INC
£IG TEM | SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE uM| uNIT
GROUP 11 ~- HIGH AND LOW PRESSURE SWITCHES AND ENCLOSURE
12 1 | Paozz 5305 -00~9 84-4992 |MS35206-232 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE: ENCLOSURE MTG, NO. 6-~32 TRD SIZE, 3/4 IN. LG EA| 4
12 2 | xsozz 13216E9520-2 97403 | PLATE, INSTRUCTION: PRESSURE SWITCH EA 1
12 3 XBOZZ 13216 E9519-2 97403 | GASKET: PRESSURE SWITCH ENCLOSURE EA|
12 4 PAOZZ 5305~00-984-4984  |MS35206-227 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE: SWITCH MTG, NO, 6-32 THD SIZE, 5/16 IN. LG EA| &4
12 5 PAOZZ 5310-00~045-4007  |MS35338-41 96906 |WASHER, LOCK: SWITCH MIG, NO. 6 NOMINAL SIZE 'EA 4
12 XBOZZ 13214 E3578-2 97403 | ENCLOSURE : PRESSURE SWITCH lu 1
12 7 PAOZZ 5930-00-275~7800 |21 OAP40AN 92578 | SWITCH, HIGH PRESSURE {EA 1
12 8 PAOZZ 21 OAP10AN 92578 | SWITCH, LOW PRESSURE Lm 1
|
|
‘ |

Figure 12.

High and low pressure switches and enclosure.




TM 5-4120-336-24P

”~
rd ™
s S
S R
NSl L 2
NS ] 27
-~ (d
Q‘-——- 8
. !| ,
<
ME 4120-336-24P/13
™m @ ® 7} () O] | ®
RLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION ary
™) ) NATIONAL INC
FIG | TEM | sMA STOCK PART IN
NO. NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FBCM USABLE ON CODE un| unr
Group 12 - COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY
13 1 | PAOZZ ' 5310-00-814-0673 [M851943-33 96906 | NUT, SELF-LOCKING: COMPRESSOR MTG, 5/16-18 THDSIZE el &
13 2 | PADZZ  5310-00-167-0767 |aw970-3 88044 | WASHER, PLAT: COMPRESSOR MIG BAl &
13 3 | PAFZZ MIL-J-6VBC-420 45236 | COMPRRSSOR ASSEMBLY cus (Ea| 12
13 3 | PAFZZ | 4130-00-110-9515 |WEP622H6-115~1 01479 | COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY ove [ma| 1
13 4 | XBFZZ 475132 01479 | PRECOOLER, COMPRESSOR cve [a| 1
13 4 | ranzz G2A33-120-50 79221 | CRANKCASE, HEATER cus |ea| 1
13 5 | XBFzZ 475828 01479 | STRAINER, SUCTION cve (ea| 1
13 6 | PADZZ | 5935-00<815-0516¢ [NS3102R16S1P 96906 | CONNECTOR, ELECTRICAL: COMPRESSOR POWER INPUT EA 1
13 7 | xmozz 13214E3659 97403 |BUSHING: COMPRESSOR MIG BA| &
13 8 | PAOZZ | 5310-00-401-3365 (13211E8170 97403 (WASHER: COMPRESSOR NIG EA| 8
13 9 [Pa0zz | 5305-00~235-4727 [13211E8166 97403 |SCREW, SHOULDER: COMPRESSOR MIG EA | 4
13 |10 |Ppac2z 1321423476 97403 HASHER: COMPRESSOR MTG BA [ 4
Figure 13. Compressor assembly.

33




TM 5-4120-336-24P

4 TS 4120-336-24P/14
) @ o ) © ® o @
LLUSTRATION
DESCRIPTION aty
o T ® NATIONAL e
FIG | ITEM | SMRA STOCK PART IN
NO. NO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE um| uNIT
Goup 13- ACCESSORY ITHMS
14 1 PAOZZ | 5305-00-984~6195 MS35206~247 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE: SOUND ATTENUATOR MTC, NO. 8-32 THD SIZE, 3/4IN.LG EA 6
14 2 XBOZZ 13214 B3575 97403 | SOUND ATTENUATOR EA 1
14 3 | paozz MS3106R20-4SX 96906 | CONNECTOR, ELECTRICAL : AIR CONDITIONER POWER INPUT EA| 1
4 | PADZZ | 5305-00-9 84-6194 (ME35206-246 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE: COVER MIG, WO, 8-32 THD SIZE, 5/8 IN, LG EA| 12
14 5 | PAOZZ | 5310-00-821.2366  (13214E3469 97403 | WASHER: COVER MIG EA 12
14 6 | PAOZZ | 5305-00-984.6212  |MS35206-265 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE: COVER MTG, WO, 10-32 THD S1ZE, 3/4 IN, LG EA| 4
14 7 | paozz XX78326-20 83058 | FASTENER, TURNBUTION: COVER MIG, NO, 8-32 THD SIZE lEal 2
14 8 PBOZZ 4130-00-151-7248 |13214 E3534 97403 | COVER, CANVAS | EA 1
14 9 PAOZZ 5330-00-2 85-9314 |R655-71C110 97450 | GASKET: COVER MIG EA i 4
|
I
i

Figure 14. Accessory items.

34



TMVB- 4120- 336- 24P

(1)

| LLUSTRATI ON
(A (B

FIG |TEM
NO  NO

BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK
BULK

BULK

(2)

SMR
CODE

PACZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
XBQzZ
PACZZ
XBQzZ
PACZZ
XBQzZ
PACZZ
XBQzZ
PACZZ
XBQzZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
XBQzZ
PACZZ
XBQzZ
PACZZ
XBQzZ
PACZZ
XBQzZ
PACZZ
XBQzZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
XBQzZ
XBQzZ

PACZZ

NATI ONAL
STOCK
NUMVBER

5640- 00- 116- 6870

4710- 00- 059- 5900

4710-00- 203-3171

4710- 00- 203-3172

4710- 00- 277-5330

4710- 00- 554- 8692

6145-00-578- 7513

6145-00-578- 7516

6145-00-578- 7517

6145-00-578- 7521

PART
NUMVBER

AAG061T5251 NCD

ASTMD1056SBE42CF2

M LI 14511

M LI 23053-2CL1

M LT43435S| ZE3TYPE

Mb086- 2- 10-9

Mb086- 1-14-9

Mb086- 1-16-9

MB086- 1-12-9

13218E9891- 40

MS525036- 112

13218E9891- 37

MS525036- 153

13218E9891- 36

MS525036- 153

13218E9891- 35

MS525036- 106

13218E9891- 34

MS525036- 153

42332-2

13218E9891- 33

MS525036- 153

13218E9891- 31

MS525036- 153

13218E9891- 32

MS525036- 153

13218E9891- 29

M525036- 153

13218E9891- 28

M525036- 108

M525036- 153

13218E9891- 26

13218E9891- 27

M525036- 153

FSCM

80204

81346

81349

81349

81349

81349

81349

81349

81349

97403

96906

97403

96906

97403

96906

97403

96906

97403

96906

00779

97403

96906

97403

96906

97403

96906

97403

96906

97403

96906

96906

97403

97403

96906

DESCRI PTI ON

GROUP 14 - BULK MATERI AL

TUBE

ALUM NUM (AS REQUI RED)

RUBBER SHEET (AS REQUI RED)

I NSULATI ON (AS REQUI RED)

I NSULATI ON SLEEVI NG ( AS REQUI RED)

TAPE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
W RE
W RE
W RE

W RE

| MPREGNATED, LACI NG AND TYI NG (AS REQUI RED)
COPPER (AS REQUI RED)

COPPER (AS REQUI RED)

COPPER (AS REQUI RED)

COPPER (AS REQUI RED)

COPPER (AS REQUI RED)

ELECTRI CAL (AS REQUI RED)

ELECTRI CAL (AS REQUI RED)

ELECTRI CAL (AS REQUI RED)

ELECTRI CAL (AS REQUI RED)

LEAD, ELECTRI CAL
TERM NAL, LUG
LEAD, ELECTRI CAL
TERM NAL, LUG
LEAD, ELECTRI CAL
TERM NAL, LUG
LEAD, ELECTRI CAL
TERM NAL, LUG
LEAD, ELECTRI CAL
TERM NAL, LUG
TERM NAL, LUG
LEAD, ELECTRI CAL
TERM NAL, LUG
LEAD, ELECTRI CAL
TERM NAL, LUG
LEAD, ELECTRI CAL
TERM NAL, LUG
LEAD, ELECTRI CAL
TERM NAL, LUG
LEAD, ELECTRI CAL
TERM NAL, LUG
TERM NAL, LUG
LEAD, ELECTRI CAL
LEAD, ELECTRI CAL

TERM NAL, LUG

35/ (36 BLANK)

USABLE ON CODE

(7

U™

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

g P P pop P ogfofopfogfogegfepfegfeglfqegd 33

(8)

I NC
IN
UNIT



TMb- 4120- 336- 24P

SECTI ON |V - | NDEX- NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS REFERENCE TO FI GURE AND | TEM NUMBER

STOCK NUMBER

5945- 00- 007- 7668
5945- 00- 007- 7669
4730- 00- 007-9399
4130- 00- 008- 7640
5925- 00- 009- 3005
5310- 00- 014- 5850
5310- 00- 043- 0520
5310- 00- 044- 6143

5310- 00- 045- 3296

5310- 00- 045- 3299

5310- 00- 045- 4007
5305- 00- 053- 1114

5305- 00- 059- 4553
5310- 00- 060- 2039
5310- 00- 061- 7326
5305- 00- 068- 0505
4130- 00- 073- 8404
4130- 00- 073- 8405
4730-00-079- 0267
5310- 00- 080- 6004

5310- 00- 081- 4219
5310- 00- 081- 8087

5310- 00- 082- 1404
5310- 00- 088- 0551

5305- 00- 088- 8923
5305- 00- 088- 9044
6105- 00- 103- 2164

5340- 00- 103- 2976
4130- 00- 105- 9292
4130- 00- 106- 1971
4130- 00- 106- 1972
4130- 00- 106- 1973
4130- 00- 106- 1975
4130- 00- 106- 1976
4140- 00- 106- 2488
5961- 00- 106- 5259
4130- 00- 106- 5657
5945- 00- 106- 7100
4820- 00- 107- 0992
4810- 00- 109- 3830

4540- 00- 110- 3729
4130- 00- 110- 9515
5950- 00- 111- 4720
5330- 00- 119- 7503
3110- 00- 136- 2696
5940- 00- 143- 4774

5940- 00- 143- 4775
5940- 00- 143- 4780

5940- 00- 143- 4794
5940- 00- 143- 7494

FI GURE
NO

WNPFRPAWORPRPOORPREPRAWOWWOWNW®W

ONNAENOORARPRPONOCOUUTWNO®

2o e
[eNeN

WWOPrWWORWNOOW

| TEM

40

12

STOCK NUMBER

3110- 00- 144- 8755
5940- 00- 150- 4682
4130- 00- 151- 7248
5305- 00- 163- 8349
9905- 00- 165- 7470
5310- 00- 167- 0767
5355-00- 171- 2442
5970- 00- 173- 2385
6105- 00- 177- 2458
4730- 00- 189- 2739
4710- 00- 203- 3172
4730- 00- 203- 4919
5340- 00- 205- 6301

5935- 00- 221- 8620
5315- 00- 234- 1856
5305- 00- 235- 4727
5920- 00- 240- 4066
5360- 00- 240- 6526
5920- 00- 243- 9331
5305- 00- 247- 6226
5325- 00- 254- 4718
5325- 00- 263- 6632

4730- 00- 263- 6460
5305- 00- 269- 3212
5310- 00- 275- 6813
5930- 00- 275- 7800
4730-00- 277-7922
4730- 00- 278- 8908
5305- 00- 283- 4649
5940- 00- 283- 5280

5330- 00- 285- 9314

5325- 00- 286- 6047

5320- 00- 296- 3092
5935- 00- 318- 1819
5930- 00- 396- 2244
5310- 00- 401- 3365
5310- 00- 407- 9566
5330- 00- 409- 3350
5305- 00- 409- 3795
5945- 00- 430- 6933
2990- 00- 451- 4838
5355- 00- 472- 9354
5945- 00- 482-5771
5305- 00- 485- 8512
5305- 00- 486- 2597
5310- 00- 530- 9963
5325- 00- 530- 9963
5340- 00- 533- 5342

5340- 00- 543- 4394

5945- 00- 549- 6348
5340- 00- 565- 0004
5935- 00- 565- 9503
5355- 00- 579- 2896
5310- 00- 582- 5965

5310- 00- 596- 7691
5305- 00- 621-5305
5310- 00- 637- 9541

5930- 00- 683-1628
5935- 00-721- 0488
5315- 00- 730- 4564
5315- 00- 730- 4570
5935- 00- 755- 2892

37

FI GURE

AP ONNNNWAWOSN
N h

e
= O

~OPRP W
i

10

w o oo

| TEM

GONNNNPFE
©

(63}



TMb- 4120- 336- 24P

SECTI ON | V- | NDEX- NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER

CROSS REFERENCE TO FI GURE AND | TEM NUMBER

STOCK NUMBER

5935- 00- 755- 3493
5935- 00- 800- 9858
5310- 00- 809- 4058
5310- 00- 809- 8544

5310- 00- 811- 3494
5310- 00- 814- 0673
5935- 00- 815- 0514
4730- 00- 815-5664

5935- 00- 821- 0345
5340- 00- 823- 5322
5330- 00- 828- 3628
5330- 00- 836- 4355
4730- 00- 837- 0685
5935- 00- 851- 9080
5935- 00- 853- 1913
5305- 00- 857- 5867

5940- 00- 859- 4475
5310- 00- 877-5797
5310- 00-877-5798

5935- 00- 879- 0235
5310- 00- 880- 9344

5920- 00- 887- 6491
5310- 00- 889- 2549
5305- 00- 889- 3001
5310- 00- 902- 6676
5930-907- 8948

4730- 00- 908- 3194
5999- 00- 914- 2318
5330- 00-914- 7651
5930- 00- 923- 4176
5910- 00- 927- 2738
5305- 00- 929- 6558
5320- 00- 932- 1972

5975- 00- 937- 3680
5920- 00- 939- 5442
4730- 00- 950- 5276
5305- 00- 958- 0585
5305- 00- 958- 0588
5305- 00- 984- 4976
5305- 00- 984- 4983
5305- 00- 984- 4984
5305- 00- 984- 4988
5305- 00- 984- 4989
5305- 00- 984- 4992

5305- 00- 984- 6193

5305- 00- 984- 6194

5305- 00- 984- 6195

FI GURE

= O o [

WOBNPFPODORARWONDWORWOWNOREPOWARPLROOORFR, ©OWO-N

=
[N

10

WkREPARPRPWN
= O N

PP P OOOANR
NS

CHANGE 2

| TEM

STOCK NUMBER

5305- 00- 984- 6195

5305- 00- 984- 6196
5305- 00- 984- 6222

5305- 00- 989- 7434
5305- 00- 989- 7435

4130- 00- 991- 8260

5305- 00- 993- 1848

5305- 00- 993- 1851
5305- 00- 993- 2738
5305- 00- 995- 3441

5305- 00- 995- 1442

5305- 00- 995- 3444

ADDI TI ONAL STOCK NUMBERS

STOCK NUMBER

5910- 00- 007- 7724
5310- 00- 014- 5850
4730- 00- 022- 1334
5305- 01- 025- 5770
5340- 01- 039- 9103
5365- 01- 040- 1488
5910- 01- 152-5751
5910- 01- 067- 0000

5935- 00- 081- 1233
5340- 00- 105- 8328

5340- 00- 106- 0549
5340- 00- 106- 0550
5340- 00- 106- 0551
5340- 00- 106- 0599
4130- 00- 106- 5657

4130- 00- 106- 5662
4130- 00- 106- 5663
5940- 00- 143- 4780
4730- 00- 189- 2737
5306- 00- 225- 8503
4730- 00- 257- 2163
5305- 00- 356- 6102
3110- 00- 554- 3459
5310- 00- 579- 0079
5330- 00- 808- 0794
4730- 00- 818-5201
5310- 00- 821- 2366

4730-00-821-9184
4730- 00-822-1274

5310- 00- 935-9021

4820- 00- 936- 2235
5305- 00- 984- 6212

38

FI GURE

IS

PORPROUORPREPRAOPOWREPWN
o o

FI GURE

o

o

| TEM



TMb- 4120- 336- 24P

SECTI ON |V - | NDEX- NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS REFERENCE TO FI GURE AND | TEM NUMBER

REFERENCE
NO

AA6061T5251
ADK052
AD42H

ADASH

AN970- 5
APGHL1R1799- 4
ASTMD1056SBE
ASTMD1056SBE42
ASTMD1056 SBE42CF

ASTMD1056SBE42CF2
ASTMD1056SBF42C
AS041

A19AGF10

A37693

B43310-1
B48701X22- 00

C1- 13473

C13853- 1420
C6974- 20- 41

DB92100
FO9A250V2A
G2A53- 120- 50
KAVB

KBL37P206

M L- J6VBC- 610
M LP15280FORMT

M LT22085TYPEL

M L1145

M L114511

MODEL 104ADEVI CE700
MS20066- 143
MS20066- 145
MS20426AD4- 5- 5
MS21044D3

M521044D08
M521044N04

M521044N06

M521044N08
M521044N3
M521045- 08
MS21045- 3
M521083N3
M521104DB
MS21104D3
MS21104D4

MS21104D6

MS21104D8
M521104D10
MS21919H6
M524192D1
M524523- 22
M524586C48
M524621- 11

M524665- 155
M525036- 106

MFG
CODE

80201
70255
07707
07707
07707
07707
88044
81541
81346
81346
81346
81346
81346
81346
81346
41947
92578
41625
41625
41625
95970
78553
78553
78553
49367
81349
79221
71400
93799
45236
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
91494
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906

85

o

w

nom»—‘mnouou-lmmmwmbg»—‘mmm»—‘mmm»—‘mbm»—w—‘m

11

= O

| TEM

39

REFERENCE
NO

MS25036- 106
MS25036- 108

MS25036- 112
MS25036- 153

MS25036- 156
Ms525043- 20D
MS25165- 1
MS25251- 12
MS25251- 16
MS27183- 10
MS27183- 12
MS27183- 14

MS27183- 42

MS27183- 6
MS27183-7

MS3100R20- 4PX
MS3100R28-17S
MS3102R14S6P
MS3102R16S1P
MS3102R28- 9S
MS3102R32- 70
MS3106R14S6S
MS3106R16S1S
MS3106R16- 10S
MS3106R20- 4SX
MS3106R28- 9P
MS3106R32- 7S
MS35190- 238
MS35205- 247
MS35206- 217
MS35206- 219
MS25206- 226
MS35206- 227
MS35206- 228
MS35206- 229
MS35206- 231

MS35206- 232

MS35206- 235
MS35206- 245

MS35206- 246

MS35206- 247

M535206- 248

Ms35207- 260
M535207- 263
M535207- 264

MFG

96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906

85

= O

o

w

IS

N

N

= O

» O

bwbbwI—‘I;(AJI\)I—‘I—‘LOLO(D-bl\)l—‘l—‘I—‘-J>(A)LOI—‘(A)I\)U‘I(A)(A)(A)I—‘(A)LOI\)I—‘(A)LOLOI—‘LOLOLO(A)(A)I—‘\lLOLOI—‘LOI\)I—‘LOLQ)HHOONLOLOLLOWLOLWWLOLQL

| TEM

12



TMb- 4120- 336- 24P
| NDEX- NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS REFERENCE TO FI GURE AND | TEM NUMBER

SECTION 1V -

REFERENCE
NO

MS35207- 264

MS35207- 265

MS35207- 266
MS35207- 267
MS35207- 268

MS35207- 269

MS35207- 272
MS35207- 280
MS35207- 285
MsS35207- 287
MS35298- 3

MS35333- 37
MS35333- 32
MS35338- 41
MS35338- 42

MS35338- 43

MS35338- 44

MS35338- 45
MS35338- 46

MS35490- 1

MS35490- 6

MS35490- 12
MS35650- 3252
MS35842- 11
MS35872- 2
MS35872- 3
MS35917- 3
MS35919- 2- 2
MS35928- 4
MS35929- 2
MS35929- 3
MS51007- 10
MS51007- 12
MS51007-7
MS51021- 62
MS51943- 33
M851943- 35
MS90725- 39
MS90725- 61
MS90725-5
MS9122- 03

MS91528- 1C4AB
Mrsoo4
MAA1256
NAS1523C3F
NTP25

PMA030

PT1

R655- 71C105
R655- 71C106
R655- 71C110

R655- 71C111
R655- 71C118
R655- 71C122- 1

MFG
CODE

96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
04009
82647
80205
93410
77342
87698
87698
97450
97450
97450
97450
97450
97450
97450

FI G
NO

w

nonooonono»goommmmb—‘mnomm

e
= O

P WNENE O
o » o

| TEM

REFERENCE
NO

R655- 71C122- 2
R655- 71C137
R655- 71C138
R655- 71C140- 1
R655- 71C142- 2
R655- 71C143
R655- 71D114
SAK13

SS0329

TCLE50HWL20- 10A

TCL25CL15A
VUS3- 46AC
WHP622H6- 115- 1
WL706

W2009
W004
W0324
W0330

W0350

W208

w2312
XX78326- 20
006- 10245

01- 005248- 084
01-008773-020
0158

02- 009089- 000
02- 009264- 002
02- 009264- 003
02- 009264- 004
02- 009264- 005
02- 009350- 000
02-010389- 001
1000
12-11-203-11
12-11-303-11
12-11-613-11
12-11-713-11
12-11014-12

12S1-14- 1AA
13211E8166
13211E8178
13211E8242
13211E8288
13211E8376- 1
13211E8376- 3

13211E8399C28- 17P

13211E8170
13211E8406- 2
13211E8411
13211E8215
13211E8273
13211E8305
13211E8322
13211E8323
13211E8369
13211E8376- 1
13211E8376-2
13211E8376-3
13211E8412
13214E3365
13214E3372-1
13214E3372-2

13214E3384
13214E3386

40

MFG

97450
97450
97450
97450
97450
97450
97450
78462
58849
70255
70255
07295
01479
41947
41947
41947
41947
41947
41947
41947
41947
41947
41947
83058
74193
64731
64731
93781
93781
64731
64731
64731
64731
64731
64731
64731
75543
94222
94222
94222
94222
94222
94222
94222
71286
97403
97403
97406
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403

o

NNWE ORFLPNNN O
o o

11

| TEM

= © [e M)

(O(ﬁwl\)l\)'—"—‘w'—"—"—‘l\)'—"—‘\‘b

w o,
o~

)
oo N



TMb- 4120- 336- 24P
SECTI ON | V- | NDEX- NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER

CROSS REFERENCE TO FI GURE AND | TEM NUMBER

REFERENCE
NO

13214E3412
13214E3416
13214E3419
13214E3456
13214E3462
13214E3469
13214E3469

13214E3471-1
13214E3471-1

13214E3471- 2

13214E3476
13214E3477
13214E3478
13214E3484
13214E3486
13214E3531
13214E3544
13214E3546
13214E3547
13214E3551
13214E3522
13214E3553
13214E3554
13214E3556
13214E3457-1
13214E3527
13214E3554
13214E3558
13214E3559
13214E3561
13214E3575
13214E3578- 2
13214E3592- 2
13214E3629- 2
13214E3659
13214E3662
13214E3665
13214E3685- 2
13214E3689
13214E3704- 2
13214E3706- 2
13214E3724
13214E3726
13214E3728-1
13214E3762
13214E3798- 1
13214E3814
13215E9828
13216E6182- 2
13216E6182- 3
13216E6191- 2
13216E6192
13216E6206- 4
13216E6240- 1
13216E9517
13216E9519- 2
13216E9520- 2
13217E2344
13217E5636
13217E6814
132186975
13218E6977
13218E7076
13218E7077
13218E7078
13218E7079

MFG
CODE

97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97406
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403

CHANGE 2

FI G
NO

» O o

w

o o

GJG')G')I;LOLONI—‘I—‘ml—‘ml\)l—‘LONNNNI—‘WNWNNI—‘I—‘U)O\NI—‘#LOI—‘U)(D

| TEM

WP WA WONOUONN
N

41/ 42 BLANK

REFERENCE
NO

13218E7079- 6
13218E8064
13218E8065
13218E9882
13218E9887- 1
13218E9894
13218E9896
13218E9897
13218E9908- 3
13218E9909
13218E9911
13218E9912
13218E9913
13218E9948
13219E2927
13219E9540
13219E9891
13220E5281
13220E5385- 2
13220E5386
13220E5413-1
13220E5414
13220E5415
13220E6701
13220E6703
13220E6995
13230E5672
210AP10AN
210AP40AN
2819
35F212BA6
39TB8

41100

416- 25

4515

4715-20
475132
475828

5S83-1

520600

6PS306N405N285L

699JJ6F
70034- 181
8912K216
908015

MFG

97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
92578
92578
71400
56699
75382
73386
93410
71400
64731
01479
01479
71286
97899
82647
75382
91494
15605
82866

85

WWNWRPWOWONWAEAREEDWWOWNEREEN



TM: 5-4120-336-24P
By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

BERNARD W. ROGERS
General, United States Army

Official: Chief of Staff

d. C. FENNINGTON
Brigadier General, United States Army
The Adjutant General

Distribution:
To be distributed in accordance with DA Form 12-25C, Organizational maintenance
requirements for Environmental Equipment: Air Conditioners, 6,000 BTU.

W U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1990 - 261-888/21711



RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO EQUIPMENT TECHNICAL MANUALS

SOMETHING WRONG s s

MAIL!

) THEN. . .JOT DOWN THE
DOPE ABOUT IT ON THIS
FORM, TEAR IT OUT, FOLD
IT AND DROP IT IN THE

FROM: (YOUR UNIT'S COMPLETE ADDRESS)

PFC Toun doe
CoA, 3¢ enciveer BNV
FI. c€0/WARD ooy Mo ¢3/08

DATE

(9 TAn 79

3 PUBLICATION NUMBER

i

TM5-d110~336- 24P

DATE

20 DEC 7 DiTionER VERTICAL

AR cort
NSN 4120-00-735-4

BE EXACT. . .PIN~POINT WHERE IT 13

G PAGE TABLE
NO. NO.

PARA-
GRAPH

A=/
a

FIGURE
NO.,

INE

&/

TEAR ALONG DOTTED L

TR W S I

o T

T

I
138

'
'

|
l!

!
l
|
|
|
l

9

IN THIS SPA
D WHAT

AN

17

; Ne/a/ )
OD/&M_LW”M’“W

CE TELL WHAT IS WRONG
SHOULD BE DOME ABOYT IT:

JWa et Lo 19 on

NSV 29/0-00-76 2- 300/,
put il dreartt fit.

,daxyw Jiwf Lw(af I |
e At NSN e ,w—w«? ,

NSN

st B-/6

7

‘.i
li

E‘ TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE, AND TELE

PHONE NUMBER

v SIGN HERE: _
ZOHM Do Pre (208)317-7111 | Npdse ADpe
(y FORM o
(DA 1. 202840 e e B RIS A9, AN, En, A



we.

RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO EQUIPMENT TECHNICAL MANUALS

S@ME?HUN@ WR@N@ WITH THIS MANUAL?

FROM: (YOUR UNIT’'S COMPLETE ADDRESS)

THEN. . .JOT DOWN THE
DOPE ABOUT IT ON THIS
FORM, TEAR IT OUT, FOLD
IT AND DROP IT IN THE

MAIL! YT
DATE
T T'T-€ AIR CONDITIONER, VERTICAL
T™ 5-4120-336-24P 20 DEC 1978 NSN 4120-00-935-1608
! BE EXACT. . .PIN~POINT WHERE IT IS | IN THIS SPACE TELL WHAT IS WRONG
e oanm 1 rioonel TABLE AND WHAT SHOULD BE DOME ABOUTIT:
NO. GRAPH NO, NO.
g
' [
("]
Ef
o i
Q8
Y
£
3
$
=]
) B
<
[ 4
<
i
1)
i
4
¥
3
6
!
:
I
;ﬁl
TYRED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER SIGN HERE:
\ e A
FORM
- P.s._- ™" (1]
DA .2 2028 =2 (1esn) K CARBON CoRT SANTST QNI ABOUT YOUR MANUAL ~FIND,* MAKE



FILL IN YOUR
UNIT’S ADDRESS

FOLD BACK

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Commander

US Army Troop Support and Aviation
Materiel Readiness Command

ATTN: DRSTS-MTPS

4300 Goodfellow Boulevard

St. Louis, MO 63120

— —— ——p— —— — — — E_— " T i T—— P W -y P——— —— — —— —— — 7ttt st St . s i et —

FOLD BACK

REVERSE OF DA FORM 2028.2 (TEST)

FNI'T qF1L10d ONOTV ¥V3IL



The Metric System and Equivalents

Linear Measure Liquid Measure

10 millitara = .24 fl. cunce

1 centilliter = 34 1. ounce

ldoahter 10 centiliters = 3.38 1. ounces

1 liter = 10 deciliters = 38.82 fl. ounces
1 dekaliter = 10 litara = 284 gallona

1 hectoliter = 10 dekaliters = 26 .42 gallons
1 kiloliter = 10 hectoliters = 264.18 gallons

1 centimeter = 10 millimeters = .39 inch
1 decimeter = 10 centimeters = 3.94 inches
1 meter = 10 decimeters = 39.37 inches

1 dekamster = 10 metera = 32.8 fast

1 hectometer = 10 dekameters = 328.08 feet

1 kilometer = 10 hectometers - 3,280.8 feet

Weights Square Measure
1 centigram = 10 milligrama - .15 grain 1 aq. contimaeter = 10 aq. millimeters = 155 sq, inch
1 decigram = IOemtlmmn 1.54 grains 1 eq. decimeter = 100 #q. centimeters = 15.5 8q. inches
1 gram = 10 decigrams = .035 ounce 1 aq. meter (centare) = 100 sq. decimeters = 10.76 aq. feet
1 dekagram = 10 grams = .35 ounce 1 sq. dekameter (are) = 100 sq. meters = 1,076.4 sq. foet
1 hectogram = 10 dekagrams = 3.52 cunces 1 2q. hectometer (hectare) = 100 sq. dekameters = 247 scres
1 kilogram = 10 hectograms = 2.2 pounds 1 sq. kilometer = 100 sq. hectometers = .386 sq. mile
1 quintal = 100 kilograms = 220.48 pounds
1 metric ton = 10qmnhll 1.1 ehort tons Cubic Measure

1 cu. centimeter = 1000 cu. millimetera = .08 cn. inch

1 cu. decimeter = 1000 cu. centimeters = 61.02 cu. inches
1 cu meter = 1000 cu. decimeters = 35.31 cu. feet

Approximate Conversion Factors

To change To Multiply by To change To Multinly by
inches centimeters 2540 ounce-inches newton-meters 007082
feet meters 305 centimeters - inches « 394
yards meters 914 meters feet 3.280
miles kilometers 1.609 meters yards 1.004
square inches square centimeters 6451 kilometers miles £21
sguare feet square meters 093 square centimeters  squeare inches 185
square yards square meters 836 square meters square feet 10.764
square miles square kilometers 2580 square meters square yards 1.198
acres square hectometers A05 square kilometers square miles 488
cubic feet cubic meters 028 square hectometers  acres 2471
cubic yards cubic meters 765 cubic meters cubic feet 35.318
fluid ounces milliliters 29573 cubic meters cubic yards 1.308
pints liters 473 milliliters fluid ounces 084
quarts liters 846 liters pints 2113
gallons liters 3.785 liters quarts 1057
ounces grams 28.349 liters gallons 284
pounds kilograms 454 grams ounces 086
pound-feet newton meters 1.365 metric tons short tons 1.102
pound-inches newton-meters 11376

Temperature (Exact)
°F Fahrenheit 65/9 (after Celgius °C
temperature subtracting 32) temperature



PIN: 005800-002



	TOC
	LAST CHANGE
	GROUPS
	GROUP 01
	GROUP 02
	GROUP 03
	GROUP 04
	GROUP 05
	GROUP 06
	GROUP 07
	GROUP 08
	GROUP 09
	GROUP 10
	GROUP 11
	GROUP 12
	GROUP 13
	GROUP 14

	SECTIONS
	SECTION I
	SECTION II
	SECTION IV

	FIGURES

	FIGURE 1
	FIGURE 2
	FIGURE 3
	FIGURE 4
	FIGURE 5
	FIGURE 6
	FIGURE 7
	FIGURE 8
	FIGURE 9
	FIGURE 10
	FIGURE 11
	FIGURE 12
	FIGURE 13
	FIGURE 14

	INDEX
	PAGES

	PAGE 1
	PAGE 5
	PAGE 11
	PAGE 15
	PAGE 17
	PAGE 19
	PAGE 20
	PAGE 21
	PAGE 23
	PAGE 29
	PAGE 32
	PAGE 33
	PAGE 34
	PAGE 35
	PAGE 37




